RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
November 30, 2025

ASSETS
Cash
Petty Cash
Investments
Receivables
Inventories
Deferred Outflows

Total assets 5,984,594.29

LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCE
Accounts payable
Unfunded OPEB & Pension Liability
Deferred Inflow
Accrued Annual Req Contribution
Benefits payable
Sick leave & other payables

Total current liabilities

Revenues
Expenditures
Pension and OPEB Liability
Reserve for Scholarship Corpus
Committed Fund Balance
Reserve for encumberances
Reserved for SFCC escrow
Unreserved fund balance
Total unreserved fund balance

Total liabilities & fund balance

General
Fund

Special
Revenue
Fund

District
Activity

Fund

Capital
Outlay
Fund

Building
Fund

Construction

Fund

Debt Service

Fund

Food
Service
Fund

Community
Education
Fund

Trust
Fund

Total

5,984,594.29

(283,492.02)

12,555.11

45,065.00

165,711.21

297,258.31

236,945.64
200.00
77,171.57
28,386.29
220,877.00

116.82 38,223.59

539,825.17

6,496,977.95
200.00
539,825.17
77,171.57
28,386.29
220,877.00

(117,889.59)

283,492.02

(126,536.30)

12,555.11 45,065.00 165,711.21

297,258.31

563,580.50

116.82 578,048.76 7,363,437.98

(473.63)

(211.37)
566,187.00
236,121.00
144,057.00

(245,110.89)
566,187.00
236,121.00
144,057.00

0.00
0.00

(117,889.59)

(126,536.30)

0.00

0.00

0.00

(473.63)

0.00

946,153.63

0.00

701,254.11

8,390,740.40
(3,946,256.52)

1,660,000.00

(2,000.00)

801,861.98
(1,161,847.10)

155,420.56

47,608.84

20,898.79
(8,343.68)

45,065.00

0.00

346,278.00
(180,566.79)

(2,622,919.77)

2,012.83

2,918,638.88

56,490.08
(56,490.08)

719,198.19
(376,494.69)
(725,488.00)

211.37

(8,500.00)

15,000.00

116.82 571,548.76

10,380,532.44

(8,361,418.63)

(725,488.00)
15,000.00
1,660,000.00
157,644.76
0.00
3,535,913.30

6,102,483.88

(156,955.72)

12,555.11

45,065.00

165,711.21

297,731.94

(382,573.13)

116.82 578,048.76

6,662,183.87

5,984,594.29

(283,492.02)

12,555.11

45,065.00

165,711.21

297,258.31

563,580.50

116.82 578,048.76

7,363,437.98













RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

COMBINED STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE
November 30, 2025

GENERAL FUND SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS-#2
% %
Budget Year to Date Prior Year Change Of Budget Budget Year to Date Of Budget

REVENUES
Unreserved Fund Balance 3,168,855.28 3,168,855.28 3,634,912.16 (466,056.88) 100.00% 41,756.07 41,756.07 100.00%

Local revenues 4,535,145.00 2,845,683.58 2,267,690.20 577,993.38 62.75% 68,127.50 69,741.90 102.37%
State revenues 5,485,212.00 2,305,512.55 2,222,360.40 83,152.15 42.03% 625,839.12 339,423.47 54.23%
Federal revenues 42,000.00 37,827.08 8,228.01 29,599.07 90.06% 1,123,499.00 382,349.61 34.03%
Interfund transfers 106,765.60 32,861.91 41,779.32 (8,917.41) 30.78% 18,166.00 10,347.00 56.96%

Total revenues 10,169,122.60 5,221,885.12 4,540,057.93 681,827.19 51.35% 1,785,631.62 801,861.98 44.91%

EXPENDITURES

Instruction 4,724,053.43 1,719,493.18 1,684,842.43 34,650.75 36.40% 1,035,181.30 592,761.11 57.26%
Student supp. services 340,336.34 108,872.59 109,369.21 (496.62) 31.99% 59,266.51 46,902.23 79.14%
Instructional staff supp. 192,678.42 66,779.27 63,527.31 3,251.96 34.66% 472,578.09 376,373.56 79.64%
District admin. support 525,241.56 217,115.86 233,902.10 (16,786.24) 41.34% 0.00 0.00%
School admin. support 885,148.34 329,792.84 280,829.21 48,963.63 37.26% 0.00%
Business supp. service 400,284.54 195,100.25 156,156.88 38,943.37 48.74% 0.00%
Plant operation 2,248,517.36 1,091,779.55 1,268,992.62 (177,213.07) 48.56% 20,000.00 0.00%
Student transportation 1,069,335.06 379,498.01 228,101.21 151,396.80 35.49% 1,000.00 2,480.73 248.07%
Food service operation - 0.00% 0.00%
Community services - 0.00% 172,840.12 132,989.99 76.94%
Acquisition / renovation - 0.00% 0.00%
Debt service - 0.00% 0.00%
Fund transfers 18,166.00 18,347.00 70,155.00 (51,808.00) 101.00% 24,765.00 10,339.48 41.75%

Total expenditures 10,403,761.05 4,126,778.55 4,095,875.97 30,902.58 39.67% 1,785,631.02 1,161,847.10 65.07%

Increase(decrease) in fund balance (234,638.45) 1,095,106.57 444,181.96 650,924.61 0.60 (359,985.12)

Unreserved Fund Balance 2,934,216.83 4,263,961.85 4,079,094.12 184,867.73 41,756.67 (318,229.05)

Committed Fund Balance 1,660,000.00 1,660,000.00 1,660,000.00 -
Restricted for Construction 0.00 0.00 0.00 -
Total Fund Balance 4,594,216.83 5,923,961.85 5,739,094.12 184,867.73




RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
COMBINED STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE
November 30, 2025

REVENUES
Beginning fund bal.

Local revenues
State revenues
Federal revenues
Interfund transfers

Total revenues

EXPENDITURES
Instruction
Student supp. services
Instructional staff supp.
District admin. support
School admin. support
Business supp. service
Plant operation
Student transportation
Central office support
Food service operation
Community services
Building renovations
Debt service
Fund transfers

Total expenditures

Increase(decrease) in fund balance

Ending fund balance

DISTRICT ACTIVITY FUNDS-#21

%
Budget Year to Date Of Budget

0.00 20,898.79

8,343.68

8,343.68

(8,343.68)

12,655.11




RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

COMBINED STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE

November 30, 2025

REVENUES
Beginning fund bal.

Local revenues
State revenues
Federal revenues
Interfund transfers

Total revenues

EXPENDITURES
Instruction
Student supp. services
Instructional staff supp.
District admin. support
School admin. support
Business supp. service
Plant operation
Student transportation
Central office support
Food service operation
Community services
Building renovations
Debt service
Fund transfers

Total expenditures

Increase(decrease) in fund balance
SFCC escrow

Ending fund balance

CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND-#310 BUILDING FUND-#320

%
Budget Year to Date Of Budget Budget Year to Date

%
Of Budget

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00% 442,671.00 0.00
90,428.00 45,065.00 49.84% 652,412.00 346,278.00

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
53.08%
0.00%
0.00%

90,428.00 45,065.00 49.84% 1,095,083.00 346,278.00

31.62%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00% 96,239.26
0.00% 998,843.74 180,566.79

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
18.08%

0.00 0.00 0.00% 1,095,083.00 180,566.79

16.49%

90,428.00 45,065.00 0.00 165,711.21

0.00 0.00

90,428.00 45,065.00 . 165,711.21




RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
COMBINED STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE
November 30, 2025

REVENUES
Beginning fund bal.

Local revenues
State revenues
Federal revenues
Misc revenues
Interfund transfers

Total receipts

EXPENDITURES
Instruction
Student supp. services
Instructional staff supp.
District admin. support
School admin. support
Business supp. service
Plant operation
Student transportation
Central office support
Food service operation
Community services
Building/Site improvements
Debt service
Fund transfers

Total expenditures

Increase(decrease) in fund balance

Ending fund balance

CONSTRUCTION FUND-#360

DEBT SERVICE FUND-#400

Budget

%

Year to Date Of Budget

Budget Year to Date

%
Of Budget

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

258,811.33

998,843.74 180,566.79

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
18.08%

0.00%

1,257,655.07 180,566.79

14.36%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

2,622,919.77

1,257,655.07 180,566.79

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
14.36%
0.00%

2,622,919.77 0.00%

1,257,655.07 180,566.79

14.36%

(2,622,919.77)

(2,622,919.77)

0.00

0.00




RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
COMBINED STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE
November 30, 2025

FOOD SERVICE-#51

%
Budget Year to Date Of Budget

REVENUES
Beginning fund bal. 333,736.02 333,736.02

Local revenues 50,000.00 16,701.22 33.40%
State revenues 6,600.00 0.00 0.00%
Federal revenues 1,028,000.00 368,760.95 35.87%
Interfund transfers 0.00%

Total receipts 1,084,600.00 385,462.17 35.54%

EXPENDITURES

Instruction 0.00%
Student supp. services 0.00%
Instructional staff supp. 0.00%
District admin. support 0.00%
School admin. support 0.00%
Business supp. service 0.00%
Plant operation 0.00%
Student transportation 0.00%
Central office support 0.00%
Food service operation 1,336,336.02 353,972.26 26.49%
Day care operation 0.00%
Community services 0.00%
Building improvements 0.00%
Debt service 0.00%
Fund transfers 82,000.00 22,522.43 27.47%

Total expenditures 1,418,336.02 376,494.69 26.54%

Increase(decrease) in fund balance (333,736.02) 8,967.48

Pension & OPERB liability . (742,897.00)

Ending fund balance . (400,193.50)




RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
COMBINED STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE
November 30, 2025

COMMUNITY EDUCATION - ENTERPRISE FUND-#54 TRUST FUNDS-#7000
% %
Budget Year to Date Of Budget Budget Year to Date Of Budget

REVENUES
Beginning fund bal. 116.82 116.82 562,868.09 562,868.09

Local revenues 3,000.00 0.00 0.00% 20,300.00 680.67 3.35%
State revenues 0.00% 0.00%
Federal revenues 0.00% 0.00%
Interfund transfers 0.00% 0.00 8,000.00 0.00%

Total revenues 3,000.00 . 0.00% 20,300.00 8,680.67 42.76%

EXPENDITURES

Instruction 0.00% 0.00%
Student supp. services 0.00% 0.00%
Instructional staff supp. 0.00% 0.00%
District admin. support 0.00% 0.00%
School admin. support 0.00% 0.00%
Business supp. service 0.00% 0.00%
Plant operation 0.00% 0.00%
Student transportation 0.00% 0.00%
Central office support 0.00% 0.00%
Food service operation 0.00% 0.00%
Community services 3,116.82 15.85% 583,168.09 8,500.00 1.46%
Building renovations 0.00% 0.00%
Debt service 0.00% 0.00%
Fund transfers 0.00% 0.00%

Total expenditures 3,116.82 493.95 15.85% 583,168.09 8,500.00 1.46%

Increase(decrease) in fund balance (116.82) (493.95) (562,868.09) 180.67

Ending fund balance (0.00) (377.13) 0.00 563,048.76
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RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM
BALANCE SHEET FOR 2026 5

NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
FUND: 1 GENERAL FUND FOR PERIOD BALANCE
ASSETS
10 6101 CASH IN BANK -279,337.56 -731,242.94
10 6102 CASH IN INVESTMENT 2,262,113.78 6,699,759.87
TOTAL ASSETS 1,982,776.22 5,968,516.93
LIABILITIES |
10 7421 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE -9,109.98 -43,527.64
10 7461 ACCR SALARIES & BENEFT PAYABLE 14,647.84 -31.04
10 74611 UNEMPLOYMENT PAYABLE -315.56 -717.25
10 7462 WORKMANS COMP PAYABLE -2,356.51 -2,356.51
10 7499 OTHER CURRENT LIABILITIES .00 -16,000.00
10 7603 ENCUMBRANCES -5,892.36 180,522.03
TOTAL LIABILITIES -3,026.57 117,889.59
FUND BALANCE . |
10 6302 REVENUES CONTROL -2,784,068.86 -8,374,663.04
10 7602 EXPENDITURES CONTROL 798,426.85 4,126,778.55
10 8742 COMMITTED - SICK LEAVE PAYABLE .00 -260,000.00
10 8747 COMMITTED - OTHER .00 -1,400,000.00
10 8753 ASSIGNED-PO (CURRENT PD 1-12) 5,892.36 -180,522.03
10 8770 UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE .00 2,000.00
TOTAL FUND BALANCE -1,979,749.65 -6,086,406.52
TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE ~1,982,776.22 ~5,968,516.93
d: 12/14/2025 13:39
febort generated: g2 o0 Page 1

3
Program ID: glbal sﬁt
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RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM SIS
BALANCE SHEET FOR 2026 5

NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
FUND: 2 SPECIAL REVENUE FOR PERIOD BALANCE
ASSETS
20 6101 CASH IN BANK -70,502.29 -283,492.02
TOTAL ASSETS -70,502.29 -283,492.02
LIABILITIES ]
20 7421 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 1,929.80 -28,884.26
20 7603 ENCUMBRANCES -11,771.06 155,420.56
TOTAL LIABILITIES -9, 841.26 126,536. 30)
FUND BALANCE ]
20 6302 REVENUES CONTROL -156,279.06 -801,861.98
20 7602 EXPENDITURES CONTROL 224,851.55 1,161,847.10
20 8731 RESTRICTED GRANTS .00 -47,608.84
20 8753 RESERVED FOR ENCUMBRANCES 11,771.06 -155,420.56
TOTAL FUND BALANCE 80,343.55 156,955.72
TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE 70,502.29 283,492.02
d: 12/14/2025 13:39
febort generated: S8/t Page 2

3
Program ID: glbal sﬁt



RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM e MUNIS

a tyler erp solution

BALANCE SHEET FOR 2026 5

NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
FUND: 21 DISTRICT ACTIVITY FUND-SP REV FOR PERIOD

ASSETS
21 6101 CASH IN BANK 1,435.04 12,555.11
TOTAL ASSETS
FUND BALANCE . ]
21 6302 REVENUES CONTROL .00 -20,898.79
21 7602 EXPENDITURES CONTROL -1,435.04 8,343.68
TOTAL FUND BALANCE
TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE
Report generated: 12/14/2025 13:39 Page 3

User: 9523meﬁ1
Program ID: glbalsht



RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM s MunIs

a tyler erp solution

BALANCE SHEET FOR 2026 5

NET CHANGE ACCOUNT

FUND: 25 STUDENT ACTIVITY FUND- SP REV FOR PERIOD

ASSETS

25 6106 OTHER CASH .00 149,813.26
TOTAL ASSETS
FUND BALANCE I
25 6302 REVENUES CONTROL .00 -149,813.26
TOTAL FUND BALANCE
TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE
Sgggr:'t generated: %éé]a.:;éZOZS 13:39 Page 4

b
Program ID: glbal sﬁt



RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM s MunIs

a tyler erp solution

BALANCE SHEET FOR 2026 5

NET CHANGE ACCOUNT

FUND: 310 CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND FOR PERIOD

ASSETS

31 6101 CASH IN BANK .00 45,065.00
TOTAL ASSETS
FUND BALANCE ]
31 6302 REVENUES CONTROL .00 -45,065.00
TOTAL FUND BALANCE
TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE
Report generated: 12/14/2025 13:39 Page 5
User: 9523me

b
Program ID: glbal sﬁt



RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM s MunIs

a tyler erp solution

BALANCE SHEET FOR 2026 5

NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
FUND: 320 BUILDING FUND FSPK FOR PERIOD BALANCE]
ASSETS
32 6101 CASH IN BANK .00 165,711.21
TOTAL ASSETS
FUND BALANCE N
32 6302 REVENUES CONTROL .00 -346,278.00
32 7602 EXPENDITURES CONTROL .00 180,566.79
TOTAL FUND BALANCE .00 -165,711.21
TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE
Sgggr:'t generated: %éé]a.:;éZOZS 13:39 Page 6

3
Program ID: glbal sﬁt



RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM s MunIs

a tyler erp solution

BALANCE SHEET FOR 2026 5

NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
FUND: 360 CONSTRUCTION FUND FOR PERIOD
ASSETS
36 6101 CASH IN BANK -96,778.44 297,258.31
TOTAL ASSETS -96,778.44 297,258.31]
LIABILITIES ]
36 7421 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE -1,539.20 -1,539.20
36 7603 ENCUMBRANCES .00 2,012.83
TOTAL LIABILITIES -1,539.20 LYENE]
FUND BALANCE |
36 7602 EXPENDITURES CONTROL 98,317.64 2,622,919.77
36 8737 RESTRICTED - OTHER .00 -2,918,638.88
36 8753 RESERVED FOR ENCUMBRANCES .00 -2,012.83
TOTAL FUND BALANCE 98,317.64 -297,731.94
TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE 96,778.44 -297,258.31]
d: 12/14/2025 13:39
Sgggr:'t generate 95£3mé Page 7

3
Program ID: glbal sﬁt



*eee MunNis

RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM SIS

BALANCE SHEET FOR 2026 5

NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
FUND: 400 DEBT SERVICE FUND FOR PERIOD BALANCE]
FUND BALANCE
40 6302 REVENUES CONTROL .00 -180,566.79
40 7602 EXPENDITURES CONTROL .00 180,566.79
TOTAL FUND BALANCE .00 .00
TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE .00 .00
Report generated: 12/14/2025 13:39 Page 8

User: 9523meﬁ1
Program ID: glbalsht
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RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM
BALANCE SHEET FOR 2026 5

NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
FUND: 51 FOOD SERVICE FUND FOR PERIOD BALANCE
ASSETS
51 6101 CASH IN BANK 22,058.24 236,333.36
51 6104 PETTY CASH ITEMS .00 200.00
51 6153 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE -20,389.14 77,171.57
51 6171 INVENTORIES FOR CONSUMPTION -3,402.63 28,386.29
51 64000 DEFERRED OUTFLOWS OPEB .00 61,782.00
51 6400pP DEFERRED OUTFLOWS RESOURCES .00 159,095.00
TOTAL ASSETS -1,733.53 562,968.22
LIABILITIES N
51 75410 UNFUNDED OPEB LIABILITY .00 12,450.00
51 7541pP UNFUNDED PENSION LIABILITIES .00 -578,637.00
51 7603 ENCUMBRANCES .00 211.37
51 77000 OPEB RELATED LIABILITY .00 -236,121.00
51 7700pP PENSION RELATED LIABILITY .00 -144,057.00
TOTAL LIABILITIES .00 -946,153.63
FUND BALANCE . |
51 6302 REVENUES CONTROL -80,074.12 -718,585.91
51 7602 EXPENDITURES CONTROL 81,807.65 376,494.69
51 87370 OTHER OPEB LIABILITY .00 161,889.00
51 8737pP RESTRICTED-OTHER (PENSION) .00 563,599.00
51 8753 RESERVED FOR ENCUMBRANCES .00 -211.37
TOTAL FUND BALANCE 1,733.53 383,185.41
TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE 1,733.53 -562,968.22
Report generated: 12/14/2025 13:39 Page 9

User: 9523meﬁ1
Program ID: glbalsht



RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM e MUNIS

a tyler erp solution

BALANCE SHEET FOR 2026 5

NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
FUND: 54  COMMUNITY EDUCATION FOR PERIOD BALANCE]
ASSETS
54 6101 CASH IN BANK .00 116.82
TOTAL ASSETS .00 116.82
LIABILITIES . |
54 7421 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE -493.95 -493.95
54 7603 ENCUMBRANCES -58.50 .00
TOTAL LIABILITIES =552.45 493,95
FUND BALANCE e ———
54 6302 REVENUES CONTROL .00 -116.82
54 7602 EXPENDITURES CONTROL 493.95 493.95
54 8753 RESERVED FOR ENCUMBRANCES 58.50 .00
TOTAL FUND BALANCE 552.45 377.13
TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE .00 -116.82
d: 12/14/2025 13:39
Sgggr:'t generate 95£3mé Page 10

3
Program ID: glbal sﬁt



RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM e MUNIS

a tyler erp solution

BALANCE SHEET FOR 2026 5

NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
FUND: 7000 FIDUCIARY FUND - TRUST FUNDS FOR PERIOD

ASSETS
70 6101 CASH IN BANK .00 38,124.82
70 6111 INVESTMENTS .00 539,825.17
TOTAL ASSETS .00 577,949.99
FUND BALANCE ]
70 6302 REVENUES CONTROL .00 -571,449.99
70 7602 EXPENDITURES CONTROL .00 8,500.00
70 8720 NONSPENDABLE FUND BALANCE .00 -15.000.00
TOTAL FUND BALANCE .00 -577,949.99
TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE .00 -577,949.99
d: 12/14/2025 13:39
Sgggr:'t generate 95£3mé Page 11

3
Program ID: glbal sﬁt



RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM

BALANCE SHEET FOR 2026 5

FUND: 8 GOVERNMENTAL ASSETS

ASSETS
80 6201 LAND
80 6211 LAND IMPROVEMENTS
80 6221 BUILDING & BUILDING IMPROV.
80 6231 TECHNOLOGY EQUIPMENT
80 6241 VEHICLES
80 6251 GENERAL EQUIPMENT
80 6261 CONSTRUCTION WORK IN PROGRESS
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES
80 6212 ACCUM DEP -
80 6222 ACCUM DEP -
80 6232 ACCUM DEP -
80 6242 ACCUM DEP -
80 6252 ACCUM DEP -

TOTAL LIABILITIES

FUND BALANCE
80 8710 INVESTMENTS

TOTAL FUND BALANCE
TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE

Report generated: 12/14/2025 13:39
User: 9523meﬁ1
Program ID: glbalsht

LAND IMPROVEMENTS
BUILDING & IMPROVE
TECHNOLOGY

GENERAL EQUIPMENT

GOVERNMENTAL ASSET

NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
FOR PERIOD

.00 225,815.00
.00 1,277,097.31
.00 27,391,661.60
.00 1,243,600.12
.00 1,527,855.00
.00 1,011,050.22
.00 3,024,788.54
) 35,701,867.79
T
.00 -1,215,003.00
.00 -11,687,630.25
.00 -689,393.53
.00 -1,099,491.11
.00 -632,120.84
.00 -15,323,638.73
I
.00 -20,378,229.06
) -20,378,229.06)
.00 -35,701,867.79

Page
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RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM e MUNIS

a tyler erp solution

BALANCE SHEET FOR 2026 5

NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
FUND: 81 FOOD SERVICE ASSETS FOR PERIOD BALANCE]
ASSETS
81 6251 GENERAL EQUIPMENT .00 514,484.71
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES I
81 6252 ACCUM DEP - GENERAL EQUIPMENT .00 -311,399.95
TOTAL LIABILITIES
FUND BALANCE I
81 8711 INVESTMENTS BUSINESS ASSETS .00 -203,084.76
TOTAL FUND BALANCE .00 -203,084.76]
TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE .00 -514,484.71]
Report generated: 12/14/2025 13:39 Page 13
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RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM
BALANCE SHEET FOR 2026 5

NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
FUND: 9 LONG-TERM DEBT ACCOUNT GROUP FOR PERIOD

ASSETS
90 6181 PREPAID EXPENSES .00 108,018.00
90 6194 BOND PREMIUM/DISCOUNT .00 78,733.95
90 6199 OTHER CURRENT ASSETS .00 94,337.24
90 6304 AMT TO BE PROV FOR L-T DEBT .00 18,357,294.74
90 64000 DEFERRED OUTFLOWS OPEB .00 1,511,386.00
90 6400P DEFERRED OUTFLOWS RESOURCES .00 799,254.00
TOTAL ASSETS .00 20,949,023.93
LIABILITIES _
90 7455 SHORT TERM INTEREST PAYABLE -110,367.0
90 7477 COMPENSATED ADSENCES CURRENT .00 -64, 527.00
90 7491 CURRENT BOND OBLIGATIONS .00 —825,000.00
90 7495 CURRENT CAPITAL LEASE .00 -16,121.16
90 7511 NON CUR BOND OBLIGATIONS .00 -11,805,000.00
90 7531 NON CUR CAPTIAL LEASES .00 -52,393.77
90 75410 UNFUNDED OPEB LIABILITY .00 -1,620,448.00
90 7541p UNFUNDED PENSION LIABILITIES .00 -2,907,131.00
90 7551 LONG TERM COMPENSATED ABSENCES .00 -197,982.00
90 77000 DEFERRED INFLOW OPEB .00 -2,626,300.00
90 7700P ACCRUED ANNUAL REQ CONTI LIAB .00 1723.754.00
TOTAL LIABILITIES .00 -20,949,023.93
TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE .00 -20,949,023.93

** END OF REPORT - Generated by Macy Epley **

Report generated: 12/14/2025 13:39
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RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM
MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2026 Period 5

er erp solution

LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAILABLE
GENERAL FUND (1) Period TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET
REVENUES
0999 BEGINNING BALANCE
TOTAL 0999 BEGINNING BALANCE
3,634,912.16 .00 3,168,855.28 3,168,855.28 .00
RECEIPTS
REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
AD VALOREM TAXES
1111 GENERAL PROPERTY TAX 1,768,123.73 2,262,113.78 2,262,113.78 3,190,145.00 928,031.22
1113 PSC PROPERTY TAX 309.59 .00 230,998.82 133,000.00 -97,998.82
1115 DELINQUENT PROPERTY TAX 17,832.75 2,227.25 20,204.65 40,000.00 19,795.35
1117 MOTOR VEHICLE TAX 71,173.28 16,263.81 59,603.82 205,000.00 145,396.18
1121 UTILITIES TAX 237,129.29 24,064.98 155,722.58 550,000.00 394,277 .42
1191 OMITTED PROPERTY TAX 13,593.81 .00 .00 12,000.00 12,000.00
TOTAL AD VALOREM TAXES
2,108,162.45 2,304,669.82 2,728,643.65 4,130,145.00 1,401,501.35
REVENUE OTHER LOCAL GOVERNMENT UNITS
1280 REVENUE IN LIEU OF TAXES 24,991.30 .00 .00 155,000.00 155,000.00
TOTAL REVENUE OTHER LOCAL GOVERNMENT UNITS
24,991.30 .00 .00 155,000.00 155,000.00
TUITION
1310 TUITION FROM INDIVIDUALS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL TUITION
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TRANSPORTATION
1420 TRN FEE FM OTH GVT SRC W/IN ST .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL TRANSPORTATION
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS
1510 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 117,559.29 16,077.36 111,543.37 250,000.00 138,456.63

1530 NET INC IN FAIR VAL OF INVESTS 00 00 00 00 00
TOTAL EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS
117,559.29 16,077.36 111,543.37 250,000.00 138,456.63
Report generated: 12/14/2025 14:48 Page 1
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RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM
MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2026 Period 5

LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAILABLE
GENERAL FUND (1) Period TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET
OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
1911 BUILDING RENTAL .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
1912 BUS RENTAL .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
1919 OTHER RENTAL INCOME .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
1920 CONTRIBUTIONS/DONATIONS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
1941 TEXTBOOK SALES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
1942 TEXTBOOK RENTALS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
1951 MISC REV FRM OTH SCH DST IN ST .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
1980 REFUND OF PRIOR YR EXPENDITURE 16,902.16 .00 4,375.56 .00 -4,375.56
1990 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 75.00 336.00 1,121.00 .00 -1,121.00
1991 STUDENT FEES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
16,977.16 336.00 5,496.56 .00 -5,496.56
TOTAL REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
2,267,690.20 2,321,083.18 2,845,683.58 4,535,145.00 1,689,461.42
REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES
STATE PROGRAM
3111 SEEK PROGRAM 2,213,658.00 449,163.00 2,296,809.00 5,434,712.00 3,137,903.00
TOTAL STATE PROGRAM
2,213,658.00 449,163.00 2,296,809.00 5,434,712.00 3,137,903.00
OTHER STATE FUNDING
3122 VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION .00 .00 .00 30,000.00 30,000.00
3123 STATE VOCATIONAL SCHOOL .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
3125 BUS DRVR TRAINING REIMB .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
3126 SUB SALARY REIMB (STATE) .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
3127 FLEXIBLE SPENDING REVENUE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
3128 AUDIT REIMBURSEMENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
3129 KSB/KSD TRANSP REIMBURSEMENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL OTHER STATE FUNDING
.00 .00 .00 30,000.00 30,000.00
EXPENDITURE REIMBURSEMENTS
3130 NATIONAL BOARD CERTIFICATION .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
3131 STATE MISC REIMBURSEMENTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL EXPENDITURE REIMBURSEMENTS
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
REVENUE IN LIEU OF TAXES/STATE
3800 REVENUE IN LIEU \ STATE SOURCE 8,702.40 1,740.71 8,703.55 20,500.00 11,796.45
Report generated: 12/14/2025 14:48 Page 2
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RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM -~ PPN

er erp solution

MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2026 Period 5

LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAILABLE
GENERAL FUND (1) Period TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET
TOTAL REVENUE IN LIEU OF TAXES/STATE
8,702.40 1,740.71 8,703.55 20,500.00 11,796.45
REVENUE ON BEHALF PAYMENTS
3900 STATE ON-BEHALF PAYMENTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL REVENUE ON BEHALF PAYMENTS
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES
2,222,360.40 450,903.71 2,305,512.55 5,485,212.00 3,179,699.45
REVENUE FROM FEDERAL SOURCES
UNRESTRICTED THROUGH THE STATE
4200 UNRESTRICTED GRANT IN AID .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL UNRESTRICTED THROUGH THE STATE
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
RESTRICTED DIRECT
4300 RESTRICTED DIRECT FEDERAL .00 10,458.00 10,458.00 10,000.00 -458.00
4300 DIRECT FEDERAL REVENUE-USF .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL RESTRICTED DIRECT
.00 10,458.00 10,458.00 10,000.00 -458.00
RESTRICTED THROUGH THE STATE
4500 RESTRICTED FED THRU STATE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL RESTRICTED THROUGH THE STATE
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
FEDERAL REIMBURSEMENT
4810 MEDICAID REIMBURSEMENT 8,228.01 15,798.22 27,369.08 32,000.00 4,630.92
TOTAL FEDERAL REIMBURSEMENT
8,228.01 15,798.22 27,369.08 32,000.00 4,630.92
TOTAL REVENUE FROM FEDERAL SOURCES
8,228.01 26,256.22 37,827.08 42,000.00 4,172.92
OTHER RECEIPTS
INTERFUND TRANSFERS
5210 FUND TRANSFER .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
5220 INDIRECT COSTS TRANSFER 41,779.32 1,903.11 32,861.91 106,765.60 73,903.69
Report generated: 12/14/2025 14:48 Page 3
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RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM

MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2026 Period 5

LAST FY
GENERAL FUND (1) Period
TOTAL INTERFUND TRANSFERS
41,779.32
SALE OR COMP FOR LOSS OF ASSETS
5311 SALE OF LAND & IMPROVEMENTS .00
5332 LOSS COMP - BUILDINGS .00
5341 SALE OF EQUIPMENT ETC .00
5342 LOSS COMP - EQUIPMENT ETC .00
TOTAL SALE OR COMP FOR LOSS OF ASSETS
.00
TOTAL OTHER RECEIPTS
41,779.32
TOTAL RECEIPTS
4,540,057.93
TOTAL REVENUE
8,174,970.09
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1,903.11
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32,861.91

.00

32,861.91

5,221,885.12

8,390,740.40

BUDGET
APPROP

106,765.60

.00

106,765.60

10,169,122.60

13,337,977.88

AVAILABLE
BUDGET

73,903.69

.00

73,903.69

4,947,237.48

4,947,237.48
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RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM
MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2026 Period 5

LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAILABLE
GENERAL FUND (1) Period TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET
EXPENDITURES
1000 INSTRUCTION
0100 SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVICES 1,185,127.20 327,140.65 1,316,378.39 3,956,584.82 2,640,206.43
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 93,652.26 30,505.16 121,765.35 317,700.37 195,935.02
0280 ON-BEHALF .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV 64,143.80 18,765.88 72,879.19 138,000.00 65,120.81
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES 94,230.80 540.00 13,801.79 49,500.00 35,698.21
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 45,152.38 1,553.13 80,977.78 90,915.90 9,938.12
0600 SUPPLIES 62,955.52 1,628.04 96,054.76 152,002.34 55,947.58
0700 PROPERTY 138,518.00 .00 7,500.00 7,000.00 -500.00
0800 DEBT SERVICE AND MISCELLANEOUS 1,062.47 .00 10,135.92 12,350.00 2,214.08
TOTAL 1000 INSTRUCTION
1,684,842.43 380,132.86 1,719,493.18 4,724,053.43 3,004,560.25
2100 STUDENT SUPPORT SERVICES
0100 SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVICES 95,241.31 23,710.84 97,165.48 294,011.13 196,845.65
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 7,561.43 1,558.16 6,014.27 20,825.21 14,810.94
0280 ON-BEHALF .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV 5,055.65 411.40 1,600.40 15,250.00 13,649.60
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 442.99 425.44 4,092.44 6,750.00 2,657.56
0600 SUPPLIES 1,067.83 .00 .00 3,500.00 3,500.00
0700 PROPERTY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
0800 DEBT SERVICE AND MISCELLANEOUS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL 2100 STUDENT SUPPORT SERVICES
109,369.21 26,105.84 108,872.59 340,336.34 231,463.75
2200 INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF SUPP SERV
0100 SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVICES 43,780.52 11,514.40 57,745.82 155,791.74 98,045.92
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 4,941.27 1,048.08 5,246.47 8,320.68 3,074.21
0280 ON-BEHALF .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV 709.00 399.00 1,838.80 4,130.00 2,291.20
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 14,096.52 1,887.12 1,722.39 22,836.00 21,113.61
0600 SUPPLIES .00 .00 225.79 1,600.00 1,374.21
0700 PROPERTY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
0800 DEBT SERVICE AND MISCELLANEOUS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL 2200 INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF SUPP SERV
63,527.31 14,848.60 66,779.27 192,678.42 125,899.15
2300 DISTRICT ADMIN SUPPORT
0100 SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVICES 91,511.06 18,528.80 92,644.00 260,678.64 168,034.64
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 10,051.00 1,970.58 9,852.90 32,958.35 23,105.45
0280 ON-BEHALF .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV 104,066.55 53,612.14 95,530.42 191,192.49 95,662.07
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES 2,452.18 .00 1,764.42 5,126.00 3,361.58
Report generated: 12/14/2025 14:48 Page 5
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RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM e
MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2026 Period 5

er erp solution

LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAILABLE
GENERAL FUND (1) Period TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 4,877.16 1,314.44 3,571.85 16,019.47 12,447.62
0600 SUPPLIES 8,237.45 608.69 4,670.24 13,766.61 9,096.37
0700 PROPERTY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
0800 DEBT SERVICE AND MISCELLANEOUS 12,706.70 .00 9,082.03 5,500.00 -3,582.03
TOTAL 2300 DISTRICT ADMIN SUPPORT
233,902.10 76,034.65 217,115.86 525,241.56 308,125.70
2400 SCHOOL ADMIN SUPPORT
0100 SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVICES 248,678.49 68,798.12 300,072.26 807,389.79 507,317.53
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 26,060.01 6,181.52 26,017.97 70,173.55 44,155.58
0280 ON-BEHALF .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV 155.00 .00 .00 500.00 500.00
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 4,290.37 162.23 1,794.26 4,533.00 2,738.74
0600 SUPPLIES 1,645.34 238.53 1,908.35 5,589.00 3,680.65
TOTAL 2400 SCHOOL ADMIN SUPPORT
280,829.21 75,380.40 329,792.84 888,185.34 558,392.50
2500 BUSINESS SUPPORT SERVICES
0100 SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVICES 122,018.54 26,107.82 136,309.21 316,944.20 180,634.99
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 21,885.48 4,358.40 22,123.08 56,834.34 34,711.26
0280 ON-BEHALF .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV 562.31 10,663.87 25,655.41 5,000.00 -20,655.41
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 8,765.67 6,929.22 8,789.57 15,850.00 7,060.43
0600 SUPPLIES 2,899.88 63.38 2,222.98 5,656.00 3,433.02
0700 PROPERTY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
0800 DEBT SERVICE AND MISCELLANEOUS 25.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL 2500 BUSINESS SUPPORT SERVICES
56,156.88 48,122.69 195,100.25 400,284.54 205,184.29
2600 PLANT OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE
0100 SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVICES 259,504.40 47,405.80 253,136.44 628,914.60 375,778.16
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 64,074.15 11,866.49 62,013.29 162,072.81 100,059.52
0280 ON-BEHALF .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV 48,740.36 8,445.24 22,930.08 43,540.00 20,609.92
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES 464,345.08 26,843.08 365,528.60 671,524.38 305,995.78
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 173,733.63 1,041.00 141,101.54 196,180.00 55,078.46
0600 SUPPLIES 216,776.93 32,741.17 233,969.60 515,685.57 281,715.97
0700 PROPERTY 41,818.07 .00 12,500.00 30,000.00 17,500.00
0800 DEBT SERVICE AND MISCELLANEOUS .00 .00 600.00 600.00 .00
TOTAL 2600 PLANT OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE
1,268,992.62 128,342.78 1,091,779.55 2,248,517.36 1,156,737.81
2700 STUDENT TRANSPORTATION
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RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM =
MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2026 Period 5

er erp solution

LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAILABLE
GENERAL FUND (1) Period TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET
0100 SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVICES 136,272.18 31,608.29 127,137.21 375,068.26 247,931.05
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 27,376.87 5,926.88 23,083.40 85,978.06 62,894.66
0280 ON-BEHALF .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV 1,994.11 3.00 440.00 3,650.00 3,210.00
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES 5,200.96 60.00 1,371.54 7,153.82 5,782.28
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 33,206.67 6,525.10 54,478.72 105,676.92 51,198.20
0600 SUPPLIES 24,050.42 5,335.76 16,034.14 90,650.00 74,615.86
0700 PROPERTY .00 .00 156,953.00 330,408.00 173,455.00
0800 DEBT SERVICE AND MISCELLANEOUS .00 .00 .00 70,750.00 70,750.00
TOTAL 2700 STUDENT TRANSPORTATION
228,101.21 49,459.03 379,498.01 1,069,335.06 689,837.05
3100 FOOD SERVICE OPERATION
0280 ON-BEHALF .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL 3100 FOOD SERVICE OPERATION
00 00 .00 00 00
3300 COMMUNITY SERVICES
0100 SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVICES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
0280 ON-BEHALF .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
0600 SUPPLIES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL 3300 COMMUNITY SERVICES
00 00 .00 00 00
4100 LAND/SITE ACQUISITIONS
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
0700 PROPERTY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL 4100 LAND/SITE ACQUISITIONS
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
5100 DEBT SERVICE
0800 DEBT SERVICE AND MISCELLANEOUS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL 5100 DEBT SERVICE
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
5200 FUND TRANSFERS
0900 OTHER ITEMS 70,155.00 .00 18,347.00 18,166.00 -181.00
TOTAL 5200 FUND TRANSFERS
70,155.00 .00 18,347.00 18,166.00 -181.00
5300 CONTINGENCY
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RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM
MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2026 Period 5

LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAILABLE
GENERAL FUND (1) Period TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET
0840 CONTINGENCY .00 .00 .00 3,017,872.21 3,017,872.21
TOTAL 5300 CONTINGENCY
.00 .00 .00 3,017,872.21 3,017,872.21
TOTAL EXPENDITURES
4,095,875.97 798,426.85 4,126,778.55 13,424,670.26 9,297,891.71
TOTAL FOR GENERAL FUND (1)
4,079,094.12 2,001,719.37 4,263,961.85 -86,692.38 -4,350,654.23
Report generated: 12/14/2025 14:48 Page 8
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RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM | .,;n}ums.

MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2026 Period 5

LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAILABLE
SPECTIAL REVENUE (2) Period TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET
REVENUES
RECEIPTS
REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS
1510 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
1920 CONTRIBUTIONS/DONATIONS 32,419.21 .00 69,741.90 18,127.50 -51,614.40
1951 MISC REV FRM OTH SCH DST IN ST .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
1990 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
32,419.21 .00 69,741.90 18,127.50 -51,614.40
TOTAL REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
32,419.21 .00 69,741.90 18,127.50 -51,614.40
REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES
STATE PROGRAM
3111 SEEK PROGRAM .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL STATE PROGRAM
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
OTHER STATE FUNDING
3123 STATE VOCATIONAL SCHOOL .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL OTHER STATE FUNDING
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
RESTRICTED
3200 RESTRICTED STATE REVENUE 374,396.82 113,392.78 339,423.47 625,839.12 286,415.65
TOTAL RESTRICTED
374,396.82 113,392.78 339,423.47 625,839.12 286,415.65
REVENUE ON BEHALF PAYMENTS
3900 STATE ON-BEHALF PAYMENTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL REVENUE ON BEHALF PAYMENTS
Report generated: 12/14/2025 14:48 Page 9
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RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM | .,;n}ums.

MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2026 Period 5

LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAILABLE
SPECTIAL REVENUE (2) Period TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES
374,396.82 113,392.78 339,423.47 625,839.12 286,415.65
REVENUE FROM FEDERAL SOURCES
RESTRICTED DIRECT
4300 RESTRICTED DIRECT FEDERAL 336,470.18 .00 153,979.32 .00 -153,979.32
TOTAL RESTRICTED DIRECT
336,470.18 .00 153,979.32 .00 -153,979.32
RESTRICTED THROUGH THE STATE
4500 RESTRICTED FED THRU STATE 594,689.05 42,886.28 228,370.29 1,123,499.00 895,128.71
TOTAL RESTRICTED THROUGH THE STATE
594,689.05 42,886.28 228,370.29 1,123,499.00 895,128.71
TOTAL REVENUE FROM FEDERAL SOURCES
931,159.23 42,886.28 382,349.61 1,123,499.00 741,149.39
OTHER RECEIPTS
INTERFUND TRANSFERS
5210 FUND TRANSFER 10,365.00 .00 10,347.00 18,166.00 7,819.00
5233 NCLB TRANSER FROM TITLE V .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
5234 NCLB TRANSER FROM TITLE II-D .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
5242 NCLB TRANSER TO TITLE II-A .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL INTERFUND TRANSFERS
.00 .00 10,347.00 18,166.00 7,819.00
TOTAL OTHER RECEIPTS
10,365.00 .00 10,347.00 18,166.00 7,819.00
TOTAL RECEIPTS
1,348,340.26 156,279.06 801,861.98 1,785,631.62 983,769.64
TOTAL REVENUE
1,348,340.26 156,279.06 801,861.98 1,785,631.62 983,769.64
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RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM
MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2026 Period 5
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LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAILABLE
SPECTIAL REVENUE (2) Period TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET
EXPENDITURES
0000 RESTRICT TO REV & BAL SHT ONLY
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL 0000 RESTRICT TO REV & BAL SHT ONLY
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
1000 INSTRUCTION
0100 SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVICES 310,841.43 73,128.44 293,731.66 655,523.00 361,791.34
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 84,353.14 20,196.30 79,935.01 142,041.00 62,105.99
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV 103,657.42 10,065.42 52,364.50 59,266.00 6,901.50
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES 1,446.53 .00 942.86 5,500.00 4,557.14
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 48,636.51 1,669.35 5,571.91 31,749.80 26,177.89
0600 SUPPLIES 290,519.85 15,194.50 157,455.97 135,251.50 -22,204.47
0700 PROPERTY .00 .00 .00 2,500.00 2,500.00
0800 DEBT SERVICE AND MISCELLANEOUS 1,675.21 .00 2,759.20 3,350.00 590.80
TOTAL 1000 INSTRUCTION
841,130.09 120,254.01 592,761.11 1,035,181.30 442,420.19
2100 STUDENT SUPPORT SERVICES
0100 SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVICES 42,297.40 4,607.02 18,428.08 .00 -18,428.08
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 16,047.04 1,045.08 4,180.32 .00 -4,180.32
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV 21,000.00 8,000.00 21,000.00 53,095.00 32,095.00
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
0600 SUPPLIES 156.63 .00 3,293.83 6,171.51 2,877.68
0700 PROPERTY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
0800 DEBT SERVICE AND MISCELLANEOUS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL 2100 STUDENT SUPPORT SERVICES
79,501.07 13,652.10 46,902.23 59,266.51 12,364.28
2200 INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF SUPP SERV
0100 SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVICES 224,498.35 43,040.50 196,822.02 358,531.32 161,709.30
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 64,862.60 13,528.98 62,279.63 103,051.00 40,771.37
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV 39,148.02 4,540.41 11,502.43 1,500.00 -10,002.43
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 13,471.11 3,579.63 18,730.42 5,495.77 -13,234.65
0600 SUPPLIES 80,792.42 10,048.63 87,039.06 3,000.00 -84,039.06
0700 PROPERTY .00 .00 .00 1,000.00 1,000.00
0800 DEBT SERVICE AND MISCELLANEOUS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL 2200 INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF SUPP SERV
422,772.50 74,738.15 376,373.56 472,578.09 96,204.53
2300 DISTRICT ADMIN SUPPORT
0100 SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVICES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
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RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM
MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2026 Period 5

LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAILABLE
SPECIAL REVENUE (2) Period TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL 2300 DISTRICT ADMIN SUPPORT
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2400 SCHOOL ADMIN SUPPORT
0100 SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVICES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
0600 SUPPLIES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL 2400 SCHOOL ADMIN SUPPORT
00 00 .00 00 00
2500 BUSINESS SUPPORT SERVICES
0100 SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVICES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
0600 SUPPLIES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
0800 DEBT SERVICE AND MISCELLANEOUS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL 2500 BUSINESS SUPPORT SERVICES
00 00 .00 00 00
2600 PLANT OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE
0100 SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVICES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV 16,000.00 .00 .00 16,000.00 16,000.00
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES 25,510.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
0600 SUPPLIES .00 .00 .00 4,000.00 4,000.00
0700 PROPERTY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL 2600 PLANT OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE
41,510.00 .00 .00 20,000.00 20,000.00
2700 STUDENT TRANSPORTATION
0100 SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVICES 892.50 1,327.50 1,992.50 .00 -1,992.50
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 217.18 326.42 488.23 .00 -488.23
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES .00 .00 .00 1,000.00 1,000.00
0600 SUPPLIES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
0700 PROPERTY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL 2700 STUDENT TRANSPORTATION
1,109.68 1,653.92 2,480.73 1,000.00 -1,480.73
3300 COMMUNITY SERVICES
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RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM : ; e MIIS

MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2026 Period 5

LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAILABLE
SPECIAL REVENUE (2) Period TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET
0100 SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVICES 52,375.50 9,465.82 46,000.88 113,571.20 67,570.32
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 13,840.55 2,463.50 11,969.86 29,961.11 17,991.25
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV 975.00 .00 700.00 2,000.00 1,300.00
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 2,743.00 348.73 2,597.19 6,356.00 3,758.81
0600 SUPPLIES 34,866.33 372.21 71,722.06 19,951.81 -51,770.25
0700 PROPERTY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
0800 DEBT SERVICE AND MISCELLANEOUS 1,980.00 .00 .00 1,000.00 1,000.00
TOTAL 3300 COMMUNITY SERVICES
106,780.38 12,650.26 132,989.99 172,840.12 39,850.13
4200 LAND IMPROVEMENTS
0700 PROPERTY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL 4200 LAND IMPROVEMENTS
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
5200 FUND TRANSFERS
0900 OTHER ITEMS 12,793.42 1,903.11 10,339.48 24,765.60 14,426.12
TOTAL 5200 FUND TRANSFERS
12,793.42 1,903.11 10,339.48 24,765.60 14,426.12
TOTAL EXPENDITURES
1,505,597.14 224,851.55 1,161,847.10 1,785,631.62 623,784.52
TOTAL FOR SPECIAL REVENUE (2)
-157,256.88 -68,572.49 -359,985.12 .00 359,985.12
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RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM . /y munis'

MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2026 Period 5

LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAILABLE

DISTRICT ACTIVITY FUND-SP REV Period TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET

REVENUES

0999 BEGINNING BALANCE

TOTAL 0999 BEGINNING BALANCE

1,699.23 .00 20,898.79 .00 -20,898.79
RECEIPTS
REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
STUDENT ACTIVITIES
1750 DONATIONS (ACTIVITY FND) .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
1790 OTHER STUDENT ACTIVITY INCOME 1,058.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL STUDENT ACTIVITIES
1,058.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
1920 CONTRIBUTIONS/DONATIONS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
1,058.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
OTHER RECEIPTS
INTERFUND TRANSFERS
5210 FUND TRANSFER .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL INTERFUND TRANSFERS
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL OTHER RECEIPTS
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL RECEIPTS
1,058.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL REVENUE
2,757.23 .00 20,898.79 .00 -20,898.79
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RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM
MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2026 Period 5

LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAILABLE
DISTRICT ACTIVITY FUND-SP REV Period TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET
EXPENDITURES
1000 INSTRUCTION
0600 SUPPLIES 1,137.77 -1,435.04 8,343.68 .00 -8,343.68
TOTAL 1000 INSTRUCTION
1,137.77 -1,435.04 8,343.68 .00 -8,343.68
TOTAL EXPENDITURES
1,137.77 -1,435.04 8,343.68 .00 -8,343.68
TOTAL FOR DISTRICT ACTIVITY FUND-SP REV
1,619.46 1,435.04 12,555.11 .00 -12,555.11
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RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM

MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2026 Period 5

STUDENT ACTIVITY FUND- SP REV

REVENUES

0999 BEGINNING BALANCE

TOTAL 0999 BEGINNING BALANCE

RECEIPTS

REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES

STUDENT ACTIVITIES

1710 ADMISSIONS

1730 CLUB & OTHER DUES

1740 STUDENT FEES

1790 OTHER STUDENT ACTIVITY INCOME

TOTAL STUDENT ACTIVITIES

TOTAL REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES

TOTAL RECEIPTS

TOTAL REVENUE
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189,237.79

MONTH
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.00
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YEAR
TO DATE

149,813.26

.00

.00

149,813.26

BUDGET
APPROP

.00

.00

.00

AVAILABLE
BUDGET

-149,813.26

.00

.00

-149,813.26
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RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM S “ee» Munis
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MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2026 Period 5

LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAILABLE
STUDENT ACTIVITY FUND- SP REV Period TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET
EXPENDITURES
1000 INSTRUCTION
0600 SUPPLIES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
0800 DEBT SERVICE AND MISCELLANEOUS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL 1000 INSTRUCTION
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
5200 FUND TRANSFERS
0900 OTHER ITEMS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL 5200 FUND TRANSFERS
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL FOR STUDENT ACTIVITY FUND- SP REV
189,237.79 .00 149,813.26 .00 -149,813.26
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RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM

MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2026 Period 5

CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND (310)

LAST

FY

Period

MONTH
TO DATE

TO DATE

BUDGET
APPROP

*s% Munis
.’ytilererpsolution

AVAILABLE
BUDGET

REVENUES

0999 BEGINNING BALANCE

TOTAL 0999 BEGINNING BALANCE

RECEIPTS

REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS

1510 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS

TOTAL EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS

TOTAL REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES

REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES
RESTRICTED
3200 RESTRICTED STATE REVENUE

TOTAL RESTRICTED

TOTAL REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES

OTHER RECEIPTS
BOND ISSUANCE
5110 BOND PRINCIPAL PROCEEDS

TOTAL BOND ISSUANCE

INTERFUND TRANSFERS
5210 FUND TRANSFER

TOTAL INTERFUND TRANSFERS

TOTAL OTHER RECEIPTS
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RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM —_—— - MRS
MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2026 Period 5
LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAILABLE
CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND (310) Period TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET
TOTAL RECEIPTS
47,774.00 .00 45,065.00 90,428.00 45,363.00
TOTAL REVENUE
47,774.00 .00 45,065.00 90,428.00 45,363.00
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RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM
MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2026 Period 5

LAST FY MONTH BUDGET AVAILABLE

CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND (310) Period TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET

EXPENDITURES

2600 PLANT OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE

0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL 2600 PLANT OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
5100 DEBT SERVICE
0800 DEBT SERVICE AND MISCELLANEOUS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
0840 CONTINGENCY .00 .00 .00 90,428.00 90,428.00
TOTAL 5100 DEBT SERVICE
.00 .00 .00 90,428.00 90,428.00
5200 FUND TRANSFERS
0900 OTHER ITEMS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL 5200 FUND TRANSFERS
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES
.00 .00 .00 90,428.00 90,428.00
TOTAL FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND (310)
47,774.00 .00 45,065.00 .00 -45,065.00
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RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM : ; e MIIS

MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2026 Period 5

LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAILABLE
BUILDING FUND FSPK (320) Period TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET
REVENUES
0999 BEGINNING BALANCE
TOTAL 0999 BEGINNING BALANCE
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
RECEIPTS
REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
AD VALOREM TAXES
1111 GENERAL PROPERTY TAX 394,970.00 .00 .00 442,671.00 442,671.00
1191 OMITTED PROPERTY TAX .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL AD VALOREM TAXES
394,970.00 .00 .00 442,671.00 442,671.00
EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS
1510 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
1990 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
394,970.00 .00 .00 442,671.00 442,671.00
REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES
RESTRICTED
3200 RESTRICTED STATE REVENUE 370,198.00 .00 346,278.00 652,412.00 306,134.00
TOTAL RESTRICTED
370,198.00 .00 346,278.00 652,412.00 306,134.00
TOTAL REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES
370,198.00 .00 346,278.00 652,412.00 306,134.00
OTHER RECEIPTS
BOND ISSUANCE
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RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM
MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2026 Period 5

LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAILABLE
BUILDING FUND FSPK (320) Period TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET
5110 BOND PRINCIPAL PROCEEDS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL BOND ISSUANCE
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
INTERFUND TRANSFERS
5210 FUND TRANSFER .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL INTERFUND TRANSFERS
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL OTHER RECEIPTS
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL RECEIPTS
765,168.00 .00 346,278.00 1,095,083.00 748,805.00
TOTAL REVENUE
765,168.00 .00 346,278.00 1,095,083.00 748,805.00
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RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM
MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2026 Period 5

LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAILABLE
BUILDING FUND FSPK (320) Period TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET
EXPENDITURES
5100 DEBT SERVICE
0800 DEBT SERVICE AND MISCELLANEOUS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
0840 CONTINGENCY .00 .00 .00 96,239.26 96,239.26
TOTAL 5100 DEBT SERVICE
.00 .00 .00 96,239.26 96,239.26
5200 FUND TRANSFERS
0900 OTHER ITEMS 92,777.18 .00 180,566.79 998,843.74 818,276.95
TOTAL 5200 FUND TRANSFERS
92,777.18 .00 180,566.79 998,843.74 818,276.95
TOTAL EXPENDITURES
92,777.18 .00 180,566.79 1,095,083.00 914,516.21
TOTAL FOR BUILDING FUND FSPK (320)
672,390.82 .00 165,711.21 .00 -165,711.21
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RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM

MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2026 Period 5

CONSTRUCTION FUND (360)

REVENUES

0999 BEGINNING BALANCE

TOTAL 0999 BEGINNING BALANCE

RECEIPTS

REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS

1510 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS

TOTAL EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS

OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES

1990 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE

LAST FY
Period

.00

18,700.

18,700.

05

05

.00

TOTAL OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES

TOTAL REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES

REVENUE FROM FEDERAL SOURCES
RESTRICTED THROUGH THE STATE
4500 RESTRICTED FED THRU STATE

TOTAL RESTRICTED THROUGH THE STATE

TOTAL REVENUE FROM FEDERAL SOURCES

OTHER RECEIPTS
BOND ISSUANCE

5110 BOND PRINCIPAL PROCEEDS
5120 Bond Premium

TOTAL BOND ISSUANCE

INTERFUND TRANSFERS
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RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM
MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2026 Period 5

LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAILABLE
CONSTRUCTION FUND (360) Period TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET
5210 FUND TRANSFER 55,790.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL INTERFUND TRANSFERS
55,790.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL OTHER RECEIPTS
55,790.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL RECEIPTS
74,490.05 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL REVENUE
74,490.05 .00 .00 .00 .00
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RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM

MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2026 Period 5

CONSTRUCTION FUND (360)

EXPENDITURES
4200 LAND IMPROVEMENTS

0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES
0700 PROPERTY

TOTAL 4200 LAND IMPROVEMENTS

4500 BUILDING ACQUISTIONS & CONSTRUCTION

0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES

0700 PROPERTY

0800 DEBT SERVICE AND MISCELLANEOUS
0840 CONTINGENCY

LAST FY
Period

.00
.00

TOTAL 4500 BUILDING ACQUISTIONS & CONSTRUCTION

4600 SITE IMPROVEMENT

0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV .00
0800 DEBT SERVICE AND MISCELLANEOUS .00
TOTAL 4600 SITE IMPROVEMENT
.00
4700 BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV 85,590.45

0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES

960,382.05
00

0700 PROPERTY .00
0800 DEBT SERVICE AND MISCELLANEOUS .00
0840 CONTINGENCY .00
TOTAL 4700 BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS
1,045,972.50
5100 DEBT SERVICE
0800 DEBT SERVICE AND MISCELLANEOUS .00
TOTAL 5100 DEBT SERVICE
.00
5200 FUND TRANSFERS
0900 OTHER ITEMS .00
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.00

20,951.
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274,000.

00
77

00

.00

2,622,919.

77

.00

.00

.00

BUDGET
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.00
.00

.00
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

AVAILABLE
BUDGET

.00
.00

.00
.00

.00
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-274,000.00
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-2,622,919.77

.00

.00

.00

Page

er erp solution

26



- ocﬁ: 10
‘~$=;\§\_; 'ﬁbdﬂn rTlll|1|55
® _ atyler erp solution

RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM
MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2026 Period 5

LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAILABLE
CONSTRUCTION FUND (360) Period TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET
TOTAL 5200 FUND TRANSFERS
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES
1,045,972.50 98,317.64 2,622,919.77 .00 -2,622,919.77
TOTAL FOR CONSTRUCTION FUND (360)
-971,482.45 -98,317.64 -2,622,919.77 .00 2,622,919.77
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RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM

MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2026 Period 5

DEBT SERVICE FUND (400)

REVENUES

0999 BEGINNING BALANCE

TOTAL 0999 BEGINNING BALANCE

RECEIPTS

REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS

1510 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS

TOTAL EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS

TOTAL REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES

REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES
REVENUE ON BEHALF PAYMENTS
3900 STATE ON-BEHALF PAYMENTS

TOTAL REVENUE ON BEHALF PAYMENTS

TOTAL REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES

OTHER RECEIPTS
BOND ISSUANCE
5110 BOND PRINCIPAL PROCEEDS

TOTAL BOND ISSUANCE

INTERFUND TRANSFERS
5210 FUND TRANSFER

TOTAL INTERFUND TRANSFERS

TOTAL OTHER RECEIPTS
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RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM
MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2026 Period 5

LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAILABLE
DEBT SERVICE FUND (400) Period TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET
TOTAL RECEIPTS
92,777.18 .00 180,566.79 1,257,655.07 1,077,088.28
TOTAL REVENUE
92,777.18 .00 180,566.79 1,257,655.07 1,077,088.28
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L4 . atyler erp solution

MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2026 Period 5

LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAILABLE
DEBT SERVICE FUND (400) Period TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET
EXPENDITURES
5100 DEBT SERVICE
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
0800 DEBT SERVICE AND MISCELLANEOUS 92,777.18 .00 180,566.79 1,257,655.07 1,077,088.28
0900 OTHER ITEMS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL 5100 DEBT SERVICE
92,777.18 .00 180,566.79 1,257,655.07 1,077,088.28
TOTAL EXPENDITURES
92,777.18 .00 180,566.79 1,257,655.07 1,077,088.28
TOTAL FOR DEBT SERVICE FUND (400)
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
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RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM
MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2026 Period 5

er erp solution

LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAILABLE
FOOD SERVICE FUND (51) Period TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET
REVENUES
0999 BEGINNING BALANCE
TOTAL 0999 BEGINNING BALANCE
565,246.01 .00 333,736.02 333,736.02 .00
RECEIPTS
REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS
1510 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 8,462.93 612.28 4,291.76 15,000.00 10,708.24
TOTAL EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS
8,462.93 612.28 4,291.76 15,000.00 10,708.24
FOOD SERVICE
1610 REIMBURSABLE PROGRAMS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
1611 REIMBURSABLE SCHOOL LUNCH PROG .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
1612 REIMBURSABLE SCH BREAKFAST PRG .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
1624 NON-REIMBURSBLE A LA CARTE PRG 13,681.90 2,902.55 12,409.46 35,000.00 22,590.54
1625 NON-REIMB A LA CARTE BKFST PRG .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
1626 NON-REIMB A LA CARTE LUNCH PRG .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
1629 NON-REIMBURSBLE OTHER FOOD PRG .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
1631 CATERING .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
1636 IN SERVICE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
1690 FOOD SERVICE REBATES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
1690 FOOD REBATES (OLD) .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL FOOD SERVICE
13,681.90 2,902.55 12,409.46 35,000.00 22,590.54
OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
1920 CONTRIBUTIONS/DONATIONS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
1990 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
22,144.83 3,514.83 16,701.22 50,000.00 33,298.78
REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES
RESTRICTED
3200 RESTRICTED STATE REVENUE .00 .00 .00 6,600.00 6,600.00
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MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2026 Period 5

LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAILABLE
FOOD SERVICE FUND (51) Period TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET
TOTAL RESTRICTED
.00 .00 .00 6,600.00 6,600.00
REVENUE ON BEHALF PAYMENTS
3900 STATE ON-BEHALF PAYMENTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL REVENUE ON BEHALF PAYMENTS
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES
.00 .00 .00 6,600.00 6,600.00
REVENUE FROM FEDERAL SOURCES
RESTRICTED THROUGH THE STATE
4500 RESTRICTED FED THRU STATE 232,445.06 50,674.83 248,580.62 640,000.00 391,419.38
4500 RESTRICTED FEDERAL (BFAST) 106,336.06 22,952.58 109,067.09 295,000.00 185,932.91
4500 Restructed Fed(FFVP) 8,588.82 3,544.16 11,113.24 33,000.00 21,886.76
TOTAL RESTRICTED THROUGH THE STATE
347,369.94 77,171.57 368,760.95 968,000.00 599,239.05
CHILD NUTRITION PROGRAM DONATED COMMODIT
4950 CHILD NUTR PRG DONATED COMMOD 2,737.82 .00 .00 60,000.00 60,000.00
TOTAL CHILD NUTRITION PROGRAM DONATED COMMODIT
2,737.82 .00 .00 60,000.00 60,000.00
TOTAL REVENUE FROM FEDERAL SOURCES
350,107.76 77,171.57 368,760.95 1,028,000.00 659,239.05
OTHER RECEIPTS
INTERFUND TRANSFERS
5210 FUND TRANSFER .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL INTERFUND TRANSFERS
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
SALE OR COMP FOR LOSS OF ASSETS
5341 SALE OF EQUIPMENT ETC .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL SALE OR COMP FOR LOSS OF ASSETS
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL OTHER RECEIPTS
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
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RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM
MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2026 Period 5

LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAILABLE
FOOD SERVICE FUND (51) Period TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET
TOTAL RECEIPTS
372,252.59 80,686.40 385,462.17 1,084,600.00 699,137.83
TOTAL REVENUE
937,498.60 80,686.40 719,198.19 1,418,336.02 699,137.83
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RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM -~ PPN
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MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2026 Period 5

LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAILABLE
FOOD SERVICE FUND (51) Period TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET
EXPENDITURES
0000 RESTRICT TO REV & BAL SHT ONLY
0280 ON-BEHALF .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL 0000 RESTRICT TO REV & BAL SHT ONLY
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
3100 FOOD SERVICE OPERATION
0100 SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVICES 124,006.45 26,119.92 116,973.85 353,700.00 236,726.15
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 34,473.02 7,045.61 31,457.48 97,135.00 65,677.52
0280 ON-BEHALF .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV 2,960.00 .00 569.00 6,000.00 5,431.00
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES 7,520.38 .00 1,000.25 9,000.00 7,999.75
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 4,633.55 .00 3,015.16 12,512.08 9,496.92
0600 SUPPLIES 192,447.99 48,642.12 199,493.02 595,211.37 395,718.35
0700 PROPERTY 68,013.00 .00 600.00 30,000.00 29,400.00
0800 DEBT SERVICE AND MISCELLANEOUS .00 .00 863.50 .00 -863.50
0840 CONTINGENCY .00 .00 .00 232,777.57 232,777.57
TOTAL 3100 FOOD SERVICE OPERATION
434,054.39 81,807.65 353,972.26 1,336,336.02 982,363.76
5200 FUND TRANSFERS
0900 OTHER ITEMS 28,985.90 .00 22,522.43 82,000.00 59,477.57
TOTAL 5200 FUND TRANSFERS
28,985.90 .00 22,522.43 82,000.00 59,477.57
TOTAL EXPENDITURES
463,040.29 81,807.65 376,494.69 1,418,336.02 1,041,841.33
TOTAL FOR FOOD SERVICE FUND (51)
474,458.31 -1,121.25 342,703.50 .00 -342,703.50
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RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM
MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2026 Period 5

LAST FY MONTH BUDGET AVAILABLE

DAY CARE OPERATIONS (52) Period TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET

REVENUES

0999 BEGINNING BALANCE

TOTAL 0999 BEGINNING BALANCE

.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
RECEIPTS
REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
COMMUNITY SERVICE ACTIVITIES
1810 DAY CARE FEES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICE ACTIVITIES
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
1990 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
OTHER RECEIPTS
INTERFUND TRANSFERS
5210 FUND TRANSFER .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL INTERFUND TRANSFERS
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL OTHER RECEIPTS
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL RECEIPTS
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL REVENUE
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
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RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM
MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2026 Period 5

LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAILABLE
DAY CARE OPERATIONS (52) Period TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET
EXPENDITURES
3200 DAY CARE OPERATIONS
0100 SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVICES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
0600 SUPPLIES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL 3200 DAY CARE OPERATIONS
00 00 .00 00 00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL FOR DAY CARE OPERATIONS (52)
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
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RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM

MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2026 Period 5

LAST FY
COMMUNITY EDUCATION (54) Period
REVENUES
0999 BEGINNING BALANCE
TOTAL 0999 BEGINNING BALANCE
1,199.58
RECEIPTS
REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
COMMUNITY SERVICE ACTIVITIES
1811 COMMUNITY ED FEES 660.00
TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICE ACTIVITIES
660.00
OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
1920 CONTRIBUTIONS/DONATIONS .00
TOTAL OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
.00
TOTAL REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
660.00
TOTAL RECEIPTS
660.00
TOTAL REVENUE
1,859.58
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RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM . /y munis'

MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2026 Period 5

LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAILABLE
COMMUNITY EDUCATION (54) Period TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET
EXPENDITURES
1000 INSTRUCTION
0100 SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVICES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV 900.00 .00 .00 2,400.00 2,400.00
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 244.00 429.46 429.46 400.00 -29.46
0600 SUPPLIES 64.88 64.49 64.49 200.00 135.51
0800 DEBT SERVICE AND MISCELLANEOUS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
0840 CONTINGENCY .00 .00 .00 116.82 116.82
TOTAL 1000 INSTRUCTION
1,208.88 493.95 493.95 3,116.82 2,622.87
5200 FUND TRANSFERS
0900 OTHER ITEMS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL 5200 FUND TRANSFERS
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES
1,208.88 493.95 493.95 3,116.82 2,622.87
TOTAL FOR COMMUNITY EDUCATION (54)
650.70 -493.95 -377.13 .00 377.13
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RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM : ; e MIIS

MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2026 Period 5

LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAILABLE

FIDUCIARY FUND - TRUST FUNDS ( Period TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET

REVENUES

0999 BEGINNING BALANCE

TOTAL 0999 BEGINNING BALANCE

517,047.15 .00 562,868.09 562,868.09 .00
RECEIPTS
REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS
1510 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 796.82 98.77 680.67 15,300.00 14,619.33
1530 NET INC IN FAIR VAL OF INVESTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS
796.82 98.77 680.67 15,300.00 14,619.33
OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
1920 CONTRIBUTIONS/DONATIONS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
1930 GAIN/LOSS ON DISPOSAL OF ASSET .00 .00 .00 5,000.00 5,000.00
TOTAL OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
.00 .00 .00 5,000.00 5,000.00
TOTAL REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
796.82 98.77 680.67 20,300.00 19,619.33
OTHER RECEIPTS
INTERFUND TRANSFERS
5210 FUND TRANSFER 4,000.00 .00 8,000.00 .00 -8,000.00
TOTAL INTERFUND TRANSFERS
4,000.00 .00 8,000.00 .00 -8,000.00
TOTAL OTHER RECEIPTS
4,000.00 .00 8,000.00 .00 -8,000.00
TOTAL RECEIPTS
4,796.82 98.77 8,680.67 20,300.00 11,619.33
TOTAL REVENUE
521,843.97 98.77 571,548.76 583,168.09 11,619.33
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MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2026 Period 5

LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAILABLE
FIDUCIARY FUND - TRUST FUNDS ( Period TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET
EXPENDITURES
3300 COMMUNITY SERVICES
0600 SUPPLIES 7,000.00 .00 8,500.00 16,000.00 7,500.00
0800 DEBT SERVICE AND MISCELLANEOUS .00 .00 .00 3,000.00 3,000.00
0840 CONTINGENCY .00 .00 .00 564,168.09 564,168.09
TOTAL 3300 COMMUNITY SERVICES
7,000.00 .00 8,500.00 583,168.09 574,668.09
TOTAL EXPENDITURES
7,000.00 .00 8,500.00 583,168.09 574,668.09
TOTAL FOR FIDUCIARY FUND - TRUST FUNDS (
514,843.97 98.77 563,048.76 .00 -563,048.76
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RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM
MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2026 Period 5

LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAILABLE
IGOVERNMENTAL ASSETS (8) Period TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET
REVENUES
RECEIPTS
OTHER RECEIPTS
SALE OR COMP FOR LOSS OF ASSETS
5311 SALE OF LAND & IMPROVEMENTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
5331 SALE OF BUILDINGS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
5341 PROCEEDS FROM SALE OF EQ .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL SALE OR COMP FOR LOSS OF ASSETS
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL OTHER RECEIPTS
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL RECEIPTS
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL REVENUE
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
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RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM

MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2026 Period 5

LAST FY
Period

GOVERNMENTAL ASSETS (8)
EXPENDITURES
1000 INSTRUCTION

0700 PROPERTY

TOTAL 1000 INSTRUCTION

2100 STUDENT SUPPORT SERVICES
0700 PROPERTY

TOTAL 2100 STUDENT SUPPORT SERVICES

2200 INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF SUPP SERV
0700 PROPERTY

TOTAL 2200 INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF SUPP SERV

2300 DISTRICT ADMIN SUPPORT
0700 PROPERTY

TOTAL 2300 DISTRICT ADMIN SUPPORT

2400 SCHOOL ADMIN SUPPORT
0700 PROPERTY

TOTAL 2400 SCHOOL ADMIN SUPPORT

2500 BUSINESS SUPPORT SERVICES
0700 PROPERTY

BUSINESS SUPPORT SERVICES

PLANT OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE
0700 PROPERTY

TOTAL 2600 PLANT OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE

2700 STUDENT TRANSPORTATION
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RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM
MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2026 Period 5

LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAILABLE
IGOVERNMENTAL ASSETS (8) Period TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET
0700 PROPERTY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL 2700 STUDENT TRANSPORTATION
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
3300 COMMUNITY SERVICES
0700 PROPERTY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL 3300 COMMUNITY SERVICES
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL FOR GOVERNMENTAL ASSETS (8)
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
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RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM
MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2026 Period 5

LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAILABLE
FOOD SERVICE ASSETS (81) Period TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET
REVENUES
RECEIPTS
REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
1930 GAIN/LOSS ON DISPOSAL OF ASSET .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL RECEIPTS
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL REVENUE
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
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RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM
MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2026 Period 5

LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAILABLE
FOOD SERVICE ASSETS (81) Period TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET
EXPENDITURES
3100 FOOD SERVICE OPERATION
0700 PROPERTY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL 3100 FOOD SERVICE OPERATION
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL FOR FOOD SERVICE ASSETS (81)
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
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RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM
MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2026 Period 5

LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAILABLE
DAY CARE (82) Period TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET
REVENUES
RECEIPTS
REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
1930 GAIN/LOSS ON DISPOSAL OF ASSET .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL RECEIPTS
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL REVENUE
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL FOR DAY CARE (82)
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
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RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM

MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2026 Period 5
REPORT OPTIONS

Fiscal Year/Period for reports 2026 5
Include page break between funds? Y
Include expenditure detail? N
Include Percent Used? N
Include Last FY Actuals? Y
Thru (P)eriod or (T)otal for year P
Include Prior FY 2 Actuals? N
Include Encumbrances? N

** END OF REPORT - Generated by Macy Epley **
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RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTE

PAID WARRANT REPORT

DATE: 12/11/2025 WARRANT : 121625 AMOUNT: $ 424,669.25

To Macy Epley, Treasurer: At the regular monthly meeting
of the Russellville Independent Board of Education the
following claims and bills were approved and ordered to be
paid by the Treasurer. The Chairperson and Secretary must
sign this order on the indicated lines.

Chairperson and Secretary

Board Chairperson

Board Secretary

Report generated: 12/11/2025 10:03
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RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM

PREPAID INVOICE LIST

WARRANT : 121625 12/11/2025

VENDOR VENDOR NAME DOCUMENT TYPE DUE DATE AMOUNT VOUCHER CHECK COMMENT
CASH ACCOUNT: 10 6101 CASH IN BANK
141 ELECTRIC PLANT 00000 61379 DD 11/19/2025 1,827.05 25822 ELECTRIC STMT
6 KENTUCKY RETIRE 00000 61396 DD 11/20/2025 7,592.32 25823 HEALTH INS REIMB
6357 KY STATE TREASU 00000 61397 DD  11/20/2025 14,647.84 25824 HEALTH INS REIMB
5474 GORDON FOOD SER 00000 61438 33983 pb  11/27/2025 5,734.71 25825 SES/RHS GROCERY/SUPPLIES D
5474 GORDON FOOD SER 00000 61439 33984 DD 12/02/2025 4,708.44 25826 SES/RHS GROCERY/SUPPLIES D
5435 ATMOS 00000 61441 DD  11/25/2025 365.12 25827 NAT GAS
141 ELECTRIC PLANT 00000 61442 DD  11/26/2025 67.77 25828 SES ELECTRIC
141 ELECTRIC PLANT 00000 61443 DD 11/26/2025 5,874.14 25829 SES ELECTRIC
141 ELECTRIC PLANT 00000 61444 DD  12/01/2025 1,100.00 25830 FIBER LEASE
5435 ATMOS 00000 61445 DD  12/01/2025 283.90 25831 NAT GAS
5474 GORDON FOOD SER 00000 61522 34010 pb  12/25/2025 787.33 25832 RHS GROCERY DELIVERY 11/25
5474 GORDON FOOD SER 00000 61523 34009 pb  01/02/2026 4,424.67 25833 SES/RHS GROCERY/SUPPLIES D
5474 GORDON FOOD SER 00000 61525 34007 pbp  12/20/2025 4,185.63 25835 SES/RHS GROCERY/SUPPLIES D
1680 CITY OF RUSSELL 00001 61528 DD 12/05/2025 10,239.82 25836 WATER STMT
141 ELECTRIC PLANT 00000 61529 DD  12/05/2025 10,399.50 25837 WATER STMT
5435 ATMOS 00000 61599 DD  12/09/2025 1,049.44 25838 RHS NAT GAS STMT
5435 ATMOS 00000 61600 Db 12/10/2025 562.86 25839 R21C NAT GAS
6849 PERRY, DANNY 00000 61378 33843 INV 11/14/2025 1,014.50 83757 KSPMA- LEXINGTON HOTEL, ME
6558 A & K CONSTRUCT 00000 61382 INV 11/20/2025 85,906.10 83758 RHS CULINARY RENO
8624 AGPARTS WORLDWI 00000 61380 33881 INV 11/20/2025 149.50 83759 HP GE BEZEL
8624 AGPARTS WORLDWI 00000 61381 33882 INV 11/20/2025 179.40 83759 HP LED TOP COVER
791 AIR SOURCE TECH 00000 61384 33852 INV 11/20/2025 2,300.00 83760 ASBESTOS REINSPECTION
7812 ALPHA MECHANICA 00000 61383 33854 INV 11/20/2025 3,497.50 83761 SES PM CONTRACT 5/25 - 6/2
8073 AMAZON CAPITAL 00000 61426 501585 INV 11/19/2025 291.97 83762 PE EQUIPMENT-BAT SET, TEES
8073 AMAZON CAPITAL 00000 61427 33987 INV 11/19/2025 14.84 83762 ORCHID PAPER FOR PO'S
8073 AMAZON CAPITAL 00000 61428 33964 INV 11/19/2025 675.12 83762 BOOKS FOR STUDENTS TO TAKE
8073 AMAZON CAPITAL 00000 61429 INV 11/19/2025 62.06 83762 CLASSROOM SUPPLIES
8073 AMAZON CAPITAL 00000 61430 257390 INV 11/19/2025 31.26 83762 SUPPLIES FOR CLASSROOM
8073 AMAZON CAPITAL 00000 61431 33910 INV 11/19/2025 3,069.67 83762 LITERACY TAKE HOME BOOKS
8073 AMAZON CAPITAL 00000 61432 INV 11/19/2025 46.28 83762 NACHO TRAYS
8073 AMAZON CAPITAL 00000 61433 INV  11/19/2025 23.48 83762 REUSABLE ICE CUBE
8073 AMAZON CAPITAL 00000 61434 INV 11/19/2025 108.94 83762 HALLOWEEN SUPPLIES
8073 AMAZON CAPITAL 00000 61435 33994 INV 11/19/2025 475.17 83762 LEAD TO READ FOR LITERACY
8073 AMAZON CAPITAL 00000 61436 33880 INV 11/19/2025 295.28 83762 CULINARY CLASS HP CAMERA
8073 AMAZON CAPITAL 00000 61437 INV 11/19/2025 118.69 83762 HALLOWEEN SUPPLIES
8073 AMAZON CAPITAL 00000 61440 INV 11/19/2025 3.36 83762 STORAGE
8000 ARNOLD, MAX & S 00000 61385 INV 11/20/2025 1,183.11 83763 MONTHLY DIESEL
5859 BARREN CO BUSIN 00000 61386 34041 INV 11/20/2025 249.81 83764 CO SUPPLIES
8131 BENDER, MATTHEW 00000 61403 INV 11/20/2025 135.43 83765 KY SCHOOL LAW 2025
7305 CARR, RIGGS, IN 00000 61387 INV 11/20/2025 10,000.00 83766 JUNE AUDIT
8707 CMTA, INC 00001 61388 INV  11/20/2025 36,622.34 83767 RHS HVAC PROJECT
8678 CMW PLUMBING 00000 61389 33845 INV 11/20/2025 755.25 83768 STAD BLOCKED SEWER PIPE
8151 COMFORT & PROCE 00001 61390 33853 INV 11/20/2025 4,337.10 83769 RHS KITCHEN WALL PUMP REPL
8151 COMFORT & PROCE 00001 61391 33848 INV 11/20/2025 1,660.25 83769 SES FRONT OFFICE DAIKIN VR
8781 CTL CORPORATION 00000 61392 33637 INV 11/20/2025 475.68 83770 CHROMEBOOK TOUCHSCREEN
7124 ENGLISH LUCAS P 00000 61393 INV 11/20/2025 26.50 83771 LEGAL SERV FOR OCT
8839 EVERWAY HOLDCO, 00001 61394 34042 INV 11/20/2025 259.99 83772 NEWS 2 YOU ANNUAL SUBSCRIP
R : :
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https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DUJyeimJRYibcf1hBSayv94gO8EHVH7j8v8WDIGvoDHDOX1WyOuNWAnfdzmxD2GG
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8GwXxJCpZlmLQYk%2ByuP0S108eQVa6l4%2BC12LlTXbmEVNgSLGVnYTxP%2B9Lsa1grdA
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lEDML6ilWRHYcOCDbz6aSthsixX1A6l5SBk3pOik2%2FscujdOUJ0JoEpE5JO%2FAswk
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wHoN2LAk36%2BemnYl4ixP00eA6793%2Fh6WyYHA9ebEsUYJSf5YYeGbz6s8Ig0lJK%2B2
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Eq3fQNV%2F8uP0od9pOeotRV3xqKEdNnLPwj%2BSgxPbOzaM5PiCwq2hLFmVuWVOHBKO
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SgWLVdxDUfNAcbX%2B9hOcRZcGaN7sl3q%2FjjfX376vpIZyWbxc%2F9nGJ9PKHasC0xJ8
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qb%2FYfKZ1Nx18imF%2BiFmZpV3Ik%2BXT%2FlEdB%2FrPD4KFwFPfe9poIx%2FuVv6ODsV%2FsXnh
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lq3Qqb6Vk11i8sCAqEvVo0cVS%2BnvCgVu5UY%2B%2F6egCX25ANu%2FnQd5KkJBVaKmXUVN
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hm2UAxTyy7Bfz%2FGqLOcBWwBvHTEzB3QT2jEEprzvEAwdZR51FyHnB5%2FyUuqfMfbN
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k9k72REvOtuBFQ1Rr12PqLK7TVZmZ%2BTKP56nzjBjtMDssfF4AbDqN3pyuoqsCo8g
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RFAXcU5EQjmwJ1imcRRX22K5P3eKNvz6jHMe4GPK8qjv%2B3QkJ%2FzaSTzDJL3Jdbjj
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cck7GAI7ryosDbs2Cqlusk7ed9RcisdTaUnrCq1raBFE0LCmPatclLx0SXsR6m%2Bw
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hYQQ0F3MA70IUT2XBhfDmqlMHkw2JQdZVoQhBFkzuxqwhA9v8H06mIri1h0WsC4m
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g0YPHhWiCZxb6LDGgLnnNvuPNYTWaUXmEnOF6Z3GWvQ8nPVGvZg8DAZkb0lC2UWh
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TpLQUWb%2FPbHdusbOEzSQtHq4oQBkheSUXfSUqTMb9P2hoO%2BpY3q5nJHPASKgXof1
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kti1D9fQNlFl2K94luzx67H3TpwElCmH3yMl3%2B%2FpPNzVd67IqnUCDiPeSwMARGyp
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K7LDSc2SM%2BisRpWl%2Bcfz2E8A9B%2BEW8HsBB3ENaxNv75rkGjUnXxpo4%2Bpx8Y3SVdl
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4a52u3e3isrRQKG21ARBDpH%2BKClMlyBv2OdqHqR61Gx6iUtt%2Fn9Iqj8Tno5d1%2Fu0
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p1lRTLqkIzYE%2Bn6xP39ZOVExQFUyQTLPbT2732O3%2F3oOGYsE9FNIDH%2BovEQ9figK
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MJ55EHHZ4CL%2BtF90kfEuJQC6n%2FK24sJVpsjQMYN0aj8UMGBae9WwNHxqoIsLtcNV
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QZLJR%2B57Q8KNPAgdrPxS06%2Fqzolx4CB5yu%2BO9srK5LOu6lf9%2BijQOOyfxrKujHXw
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=syg3cdct2LZ%2BOxKi2bZ3aSP%2FfjRskoMg8XDGVMKJJVp%2B2IUy2K4UqYzXCUnieuJF
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=864PmKW5tBoxpt5tkK%2Fs0g5UwsAIhNOSvdUYR4XP9XO%2F3Li0Je7foNZqtvI05cGD
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jrtLbaTgA4lVLQr2g8eZxwZi%2B3lBPnSeKm7iaLlgYPeWs8XH1hUYrsbQxQD46GIJ
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5Z7bGDRO9cp%2BJhsmbp49Z7n3qjzfjwHKmWeQsmHV2Njfex%2B1bL4uiFS2v1yS%2BA%2Bs
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FZhPdffcXAiGT7XDKdrO6yXwDO7wLwnZUxf%2FJBjwuz1JEAWwTJWTwpasDTVX28gd
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5duiaAvrfFs1wpXr9hj%2BASdbHk5OJdFWy9fxMS3VTSkzbI6XQAxqFmJx8SRMjAgX
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sEjrJ7yGg%2Fuot04ZvJq4GiY0DnG7ReZx29dXXoAX4FJRN3Lj3uQ5crPrOWZyS8iW
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2ByURCQQkCj5sMU8WiIErB6Q7iHdP47IVNKGDw7ehQaXg41FHbFAD6rXu6ZYRUlV1
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hQoeJwOrIKlLTwx83axgXAo1OV4YPokODEk982f%2FYtBr95EJBxrItBbhQnRbkqec
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=37uvOKwFrylSbAqWk62El%2BOzfXHhY5IU%2ByKcSyNFy99%2B3L9RoilhQ2ODZardg40%2B
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=svLU1YrmwpAoNFLlcgVUUZU2jEdNicH8gm6OsFadRto9c3pR4OJ41h8apiuDVjea
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f4w1%2BYt%2BUauASXspaMCkvlt8jLtLPtYIKDWi6j2vrlNOcSop1E8liAm%2Bz6kCG0nX
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8nvTUXzptz2hnX8BkV%2BhiKAQAiRzIH4aYnlH6dufDOAMz62MjO50KQuw2VTauT76
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YEfh7Vd%2FRMyga94GGzjHFprMZ2Rz9jaXvOXwk2N5YCmdQFI5D89AXrggdD5XKztL
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n6Gq1KtHV9c5rYjseU1w0uuOI8tedcbYMTtqkNHngwNDgVq35%2F98RVKUMf8WvYlC
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3jvUSOTC6jd5UWRNpB1TRIhbqOW30j8gUIEflGsuiMv5h7hBzAO9T%2FmjcMDeXdX%2F
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1yZKudzxmLwkRoZXyw3ESy4QEIsqWUEK5Yqv0%2BRUMit6Zz0sAGK%2BnPi96SvAY0SG
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v7qK0TZRSg4eQI3kl9FuBqnEJWbhFXeIkvE469xLgqwkELUa1LmO8aKAYEKrTszE
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=soPa7jHxlhdH9KK6YluGXN2YgPhnWrgONEUqHYXZquQd1uEkDlxw0KkT0XIZjqme
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6WXdCikoeIRtmM37Km2WSDPAFg%2BCytiFE4Sm5XlYsV%2F7dJmRIMwEFASu8iCR4FYW
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jiNn4Ntpe5M%2FEWnLaKwCyNcdG4kmvAqWonpq7%2BMskQv5jeG%2B7u3h2Uc4QqNCuZRF
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zcwKb3GZ7mVCnkZclS3k4a8Zids9KHVeZ4RrRioaQKw0MxFARU7%2F61hXn8MtFj9w
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kAOS%2FK5DsryPRaFyUHVvLdhynDmcCU7RpI5xoA2sp5s%2FXoyTjvOjWAxILJjGY4vh
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=phdMt7kRWOmht3b%2Fh0FHXLGcOfXnT%2F6EsZFw2PhJrbGAob3mgjgsQMGELpGoaMq2
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=18kT2a3vH5%2FBTFq79uplQiQCdIZWeagp5pQUHGPRwpRP1AZHdPYkL4FpCap51kEO
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=suvZM86IXsgbJf3B%2F8kUs4oiATs6ucF1yzrNpi7AUPWDra44kolR9nM2wfOFImvj

RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM

PREPAID INVOICE LIST

WARRANT : 121625 12/11/2025

VENDOR VENDOR NAME DOCUMENT TYPE DUE DATE AMOUNT VOUCHER CHECK COMMENT
5185 JUNIOR LIBRARY 00000 61395 310680 INV 11/20/2025 2,692.98 83773 MONTHLY BOOK SUBSCRIPTION
8595 LANGUAGE LINE S 00000 61398 INV 11/20/2025 114.45 83774 OCT PHONE INTERPRETATION
8363 LIFESKILLS 00000 61399 INV 11/20/2025 4,000.00 83775 SEPT BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
8363 LIFESKILLS 00000 61400 INV 11/20/2025 4,000.00 83775 OCT BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
8804 LIGHTHOUSE TRAI 00000 61401 33850 INV 11/20/2025 135.00 83776 CONTAINER RENTAL
128 LOGAN COUNTY BO 00000 61402 INV 11/20/2025 11,365.96 83777 OCT BUS SERV
8765 MARISA ROGERS 00000 61404 INV 11/20/2025 273.24 83778 REIMB MEAL & MILEAGE TO LE
6165 MCINTOSH WELDIN 00000 61405 33600 INV 11/20/2025 775.00 83779 GUARD FOR VALVE
5978 ORKIN, INC. 00000 61406 INV 11/20/2025 58.84 83780 RHS OCT
5978 ORKIN, INC. 00000 61407 INV 11/20/2025 375.00 83780 SES OCT
5978 ORKIN, INC. 00000 61408 INV 11/20/2025 437.00 83780 RHS
5978 ORKIN, INC. 00000 61409 INV 11/20/2025 125.00 83780 RIA
1388 PRATT'S AUTO BO 00000 61410 33847 INV 11/20/2025 84.99 83781 SERVICE TO F250 TRUCK
495 PSST 00001 61411 34004 INV 11/20/2025 3,886.00 83782 ESTUB SUBSCRIPT
495 PSST 00001 61412 34004 INV 11/20/2025 2,695.00 83782 ESTUB SUBSCRIPT
8289 PYE-BARKER 00000 61413 INV 11/20/2025 608.00 83783 RHS/RMS FIRE ALARM
8289 PYE-BARKER 00000 61414 INV 11/20/2025 3,364.40 83783 RHS/RMS FIRE ALARM REPAIR
7051 SCOTT WASTE SER 00000 61415 INV 11/20/2025 31.31 83784 STADIUM
226 SERVICE AUTO PA 00000 61416 33915 INV 11/20/2025 61.05 83785 MAINT VEHICLE REPAIR
226 SERVICE AUTO PA 00000 61417 33751 INV 11/20/2025 125.82 83785 GOLF CART REPAIR
226 SERVICE AUTO PA 00000 61418 33751 INV 11/20/2025 35.00 83785 GOLF CART REPAIR
508 SHERIFF OF LOGA 00000 61419 INV 11/20/2025 50,976.40 83786 PROPERTY TAX
508 SHERIFF OF LOGA 00000 61420 INV 11/20/2025 1,912.46 83786 LOGAN FRANCHISE
7180 SHIELDS, LANNY 00000 61422 INV 11/20/2025 240.00 83787 CPR, AED & FIRST AID TRAIN
8822 THE STEPPING ST 00000 61423 INV 11/20/2025 10,654.00 83788 SPEECH
8822 THE STEPPING ST 00000 61424 INV 11/20/2025 2,380.00 83788 PRESCHOOL SPEECH
7365 TRAFERA/FIREFLY 00000 61425 33883 INV 11/20/2025 168.00 83789 LCD BEZEL HINGE COVER
6149 BSN SPORTS 00001 61446 34053 INV 11/30/2025 602.00 83790 BACKBOARD PADDING RHS
8835 Cardwell Farms 00000 61470 34008 INV 12/02/2025 291.00 83791 PRODUCE FOR BOTH SCHOOLS
1258 CAYCE MILL Supp 00000 61477 33684 INV 11/30/2025 20.44 83792 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY 25
1250 CLARK BEVERAGE 00000 61469 34006 INV 12/02/2025 417.75 83793 RHS CAFETERIA BEVERAGE AL
8662 CPG 00000 61478 33685 INV 11/30/2025 1,214.28 83794 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FY
8662 CPG 00000 61479 33685 INV 11/30/2025 1,402.56 83794 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FY
8662 CPG 00000 61480 33685 INV 11/30/2025 625.00 83794 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FY
8662 CPG 00000 61481 33685 INV 11/30/2025 332.25 83794 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FY
8662 CPG 00000 61482 33685 INV 11/30/2025 528.98 83794 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FY
8518 CURRICULUM ASSO 00001 61483 34050 INV 11/30/2025 208.32 83795 PHONICS FOR READING TEACHE
141 ELECTRIC PLANT 00000 61484 INV  11/30/2025 95.60 83796 ESSENTIAL COM DATA
580 FLENER, NORMA S 00000 61448 INV 11/30/2025 27.86 83797 VISION SUPPLIES
5571 GUFFY, DAVID 00000 61447 INV 11/30/2025 110.94 83798 REIMB MILEAGE GRREC NOV
5185 JUNIOR LIBRARY 00000 61474 257404 1INV 11/30/2025 2,779.74 83799 LIBRARY BOOKS
597 KEES, CAROL 00000 61485 INV 11/30/2025 348.73 83800 REIMB MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
7784 KISSELBAUGH, KA 00000 61449 INV  11/30/2025 4,540.41 83801 LEARNING HUB NOV
8425 KY TRANSPORTATI 00000 61486 33706 INV 11/30/2025 3.00 83802 MVR'S
845 LAKESHORE 00001 61487 34005 INV 11/30/2025 11,396.00 83803 LITERACY PHONICS KITS
4196 LOGAN CO. CHAMB 00000 61476 INV 12/03/2025 140.00 83804 MEMBER DUES 2026
6502 MUTUAL OF OMAHA 00000 61510 INV 11/30/2025 466.18 83805 LIFE, AD&D INS
5978 ORKIN, INC. 00000 61450 INV 11/30/2025 125.00 83806 RMS
5978 ORKIN, INC. 00000 61451 INV 11/30/2025 437.00 83806 RHS
Report H H
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Program ID: apwarrnt


https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LGzb9VPxj1KlPFb6755yqLEKb8KKeEaZ9y%2Bxu41VPCD5z4xfme4dvY739rYLgPko
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q0lVB9wi6ZzkxLWuw4tsS%2B1V4xD8v%2B7SfTupn9fSKiDZI4B%2BRCg7C%2BsUluahcyKr
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xILnIqs1jgwOmgFh48tYcGgHA6rmf%2B1bFG3tEAd43KyPhJDOg0jXuRamXi1oa9iD
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SS%2FgEH9lTmKJKSJ1rVEhLZ7OTqzYf4deZWGGnLH3X7AknJkkiSO7JBkWk0lKbxUC
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=74I51bvYCxk0hqsgt0O0hTZuUZZPd9O4cmkaZLZDxXpsMnL63DVnzrygG%2FrMl5Zt
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gGCQBMKeokIf%2BrDVq28nKxpRFXBepaAOQgR0MECLfzMBT%2FYDC%2FjY3HiJa9PHbkj%2F
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iZXR2cMla9MCtOlJIfFoR6P9kilPAGYAzqOXIud2R3F9eM7ayGwpgslw5xwqNh%2Bn
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Frpmoo90OIA4Qm3IzKO%2BgGI8qYC49Oy52JeWcC5sXHWwIXThTn1Gv%2FG%2BvATpHoOg
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uu76YdoFHd3PpnYLdQUSEJmGd4Lxh9hibCHtviu29iFrIe%2BDHIsxmifciXDPPAOm
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G5jWpRs7qJMZXJJgRlwL5YEfSs1k4QoDRGfA3zy7AwIb1vA25nM0H4nRAflE68mS
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a5PP99td2bNVCC0cslLz8Da9avZHBh3rosEBTzRn1lR3EzYfi4u9lgUlWkM%2BelX1
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KEFDQsi7fqq75i3Dc9JzdAM5%2Bj0YeMyKEufqMDVJ1TmWrKEBhQcERhCmal6HNOzn
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gQB3KenbO2AHIPSVpDji8DXak4joJKDGdYNub0sYNo6klSYpbHdvTApfxUmPDMI4
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZmutiwA%2FsojCsNSoHzHTI6iA9Z5%2FKkq6ovIwp62YkeFBnsfly8tickHEwDbRg0jZ
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xFVjdq7V%2BLhoH97cV7fqWlMGYS57hLvjSpvep4JyJNliLIx%2BxgdUcSqIstLHKoWg
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nT1qATxXgQEDescskIVRMHTdzUTVM5P%2BnMSrkD2GT93xk5d5tF6pzCna6SBp9w%2F6
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V6h%2FUXqaqizViQBuoNFwIqQPEjX1mFHs%2BHySst4TZpJ2SHkmYe9uZ64YjBOxrXOO
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pgowM%2F8xJlK7ZfsCRj7Z%2Bj1CFT%2FFCu4XV00l6ySK30v5%2FQaQwyYi3n68QdDZHXck
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Bon4RM55Ma6vmm1sjLfC9NH%2Fkm%2BXI%2BFo0mLMBLUS44lXnUSX4Ze8waSxFu7B2H8t
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WxpO1bFzZUXnCi6qL85DhkRGrbkiwI5LK%2BFofWNy75MZ2qavYnTPBv6r7mpc2bs8
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Bn5H5NRdxKvcN8k0t5Zz9Z4clTRYRVUdp67dmN7m7D3mRfD%2B%2FLgTAGUwdXkwRqsk
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PJxECr0DpzrvNX4YeJqarPkPkXC9WITf5d3i9U6QVks6kJxb9JrK4CTKAHkqDaee
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t31a8p5MFzU9dUsU29YM0qiFyCi9jmO9m30ozNeKzUyy26AQw97VgCOhKarIfkRn
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lRGtGbQAYVJn97KOHA1ZSyrrtWRt5S6IxLaBiiJTOA9i4JYUVrN%2FeUHyovP9aAtE
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CkX9za4HDbpzOl%2B80%2BPhGPejMb8Pm4Zv1ULI4zAPOx6fo5HJxl9TltZW85SZtQ%2F2
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NG3beoAf4vBqN4b3NWZXt5LNBF6h2InN4vgHGLEVhhFeSsYRUNiGvCDHXF9F7hpD
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wNKMDBQOF8Y7%2FIZLdNupXAPEUzDYqJ4kn96rMaWWlK%2Bq2EkDRjkZUXPTk7bhGgYq
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pSPt2wm8HxaFENbzm2vIodKnXX%2BEvzOg2GPp4afh68Y%2BPkLVtb8VWRX5yj%2F%2BGJLe
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EyOT5vTqRLfErT5yb4ZmA%2FKzrN7Qv5gROdFuLtPjzthfVOQdfMC93QfAYCefXJmz
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QL13jqgFRTdPes2VIxowgStDMxARlbvde5c9n%2FIWhLoogj4JCthtyQ5EbmFY1Vfb
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8Ff1wODdTjjhI0%2BosXFu2YL%2F5O563UlaoM7QDtwezor7xEgA0AB4z2OhwjR7gNiK
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Kwdc6FTnN4uitocO6WHdxA9kP8YMVjLo4Lny05AzJaHnCr84ciitzL%2BOcBdx22Xg
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6RAcVQNqkjoW2cyfQ1cJwjU1h%2F2vVcK4DM6wWR%2FBZUhXCzlVRnl%2BHOC9P83nupn1
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vOB9PEwfE6jnBonKQDJzByCkEyK%2Bt6JeVCgSb3UKrxyN3brRzh43d8dpPesgcHwc
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Wtu0Wf0r2GEphyqNn39Ciq5XKPv9wrhgIe3tSW%2FzqHZOCjR8l%2FTFvokzav4tjdF6
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8AMy38kxvabW81zFxv12X7smSndoNekqx3T73fL9qjT3naLQZ5hfw5gDpKsOzrEh
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5RyZW7behO5TA4UdINMqyextv6pkfpdGKkY9JAFT%2FskitJuIOxTj5YNFa2MwYQ1T
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N0ezuywVFh4%2BkZslxDZ3oJ81Z8UQmRZFU8efC%2BbZ4W%2Ba91w4g2ro6DSP2CNGBAeS
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7gT2vVxXf2FZxgsRPmvn6VtIkEEtnwlEE8Lvtk5%2BPf4KD93CkSSveZ%2B5NAOyyipn
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BnDTm8kEGUunpCDFWN%2BpfUzaZCIFPCR0%2Fqr4YGK2isrecPn4uX1j8eC5T2fUGSnJ
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N89tnWgcmBmjvK4W588Hp7wy%2B063CmglDYhNToeE%2FQW5qNpieDVgnjhSoEV%2By8Vm
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GSReD6dDJPxJFDNGzUn5qrEMOAWIpJebcCTs%2FJwrFfq1RJTn4gD5IT9lv5fU2s4S
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o8FMwT9QoWX%2BgaLVHznmBkFzXhhFKCuM72%2B1gfEN37KHwEZr6KjqcmpYWzvvolrr
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Yw9wjzbuQrdCZEHTU9mJZOgUseW5COboQf88cIWcUqCjRvIYspiTRCTttV1XMaCh
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dzCIW90dLr5j09wWwWjDJh%2BLqLakrXoj0C6IpxoEz%2BNe%2B7p9uGnjPtWL54ekYqbn
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F9pHH89%2BxnLvyeW%2FwYSzsl2NQrEA7GN3HRBxCM2LdLjxN65PXfgvJulDzmN405xb
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sBrooBc5MJToWlggd46x3zEIc%2B6xCUGa%2Fp0eYZ7gySwQc9CWYXrZ1JDzZi86ukTX
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TjACWqnLNImbwY%2BgmywTPNLj8JFBApr8HTkjRlnjie9SI7K97nlDu0NkdJLnuA4O
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VwfG%2FNh0VBIKePElvzct9lfAlihKhSSwP71vB7V9w9GQvHc53oRPqNUwFen%2FPWHx

RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM

PREPAID INVOICE LIST

WARRANT : 121625 12/11/2025

VENDOR VENDOR NAME DOCUMENT TYPE DUE DATE AMOUNT VOUCHER CHECK COMMENT
5978 ORKIN, INC. 00000 61452 INV 11/30/2025 375.00 83806 SES
5978 ORKIN, INC. 00000 61471 34011 1INV 12/02/2025 294.92 83806 PEST-SEASONAL SUPPLIES
8710 PERRY PHYSICAL 00000 61475 INV 11/30/2025 2,061.00 83807 PT SERVICES NOV
155 PNC BANK 00000 61490 INV 11/30/2025 429.46 83808 M. ROGERS HILTON HOTEL LEX
155 PNC BANK 00000 61491 33705 INV 11/30/2025 10.00 83808 CAN
155 PNC BANK 00000 61492 33705 INV 11/30/2025 10.00 83808 CAN
155 PNC BANK 00000 61493 33705 INV 11/30/2025 10.00 83808 CAN
155 PNC BANK 00000 61494 34001 1INV 11/30/2025 64.49 83808 COMMUNITY ED COUNCIL MEETI
155 PNC BANK 00000 61495 INV 11/30/2025 131.94 83808 BETA DANCE SUPPLIES
155 PNC BANK 00000 61496 INV 11/30/2025 393.46 83808 BETA CLUB DANCE SUPPLIES
155 PNC BANK 00000 61497 33993 INV 11/30/2025 355.95 83808 GO TALK 9 LITE TORCH
155 PNC BANK 00000 61498 33996 INV 11/30/2025 300.00 83808 K. ESTES KASS CONF REG & H
155 PNC BANK 00000 61499 257387 INV 11/30/2025 13.34 83808 T. SIMPSON HOTEL HILTON RE
155 PNC BANK 00000 61500 257387 INV 11/30/2025 17.79 83808 T. SIMPSON HOTEL HILTON RE
155 PNC BANK 00000 61502 257387 INV 11/30/2025 16.11 83808 T. SIMPSON HOTEL HILTON RE
155 PNC BANK 00000 61503 257387 INV 11/30/2025 30.00 83808 T. SIMPSON HOTEL HILTON RE
155 PNC BANK 00000 61504 257387 INV 11/30/2025 20.18 83808 T. SIMPSON HOTEL HILTON RE
155 PNC BANK 00000 61506 257398 INV 11/30/2025 222.30 83808 FOOD FOR P/T CONFERENCES
155 PNC BANK 00000 61507 257407 INV  11/30/2025 267.77 83808 ITEMS FOR STAFF LOUNGE
155 PNC BANK 00000 61508 INV 11/30/2025 162.00 83808 FINGERPRINT 10/17/25-11/07
155 PNC BANK 00000 61509 257405 1INV  11/30/2025 102.94 83808 CAKE FOR STAFF
155 PNC BANK 00000 61521 INV 11/30/2025 328.58 83808 WALMART PURCHASE SES
5910 PRAIRIE FARMS 00000 61473 33986 INV 12/02/2025 4,745.25 83809 SES/RHS MILK DELIVERY FOR
8183 QUADIENT LEASIN 00000 61453 310685 INV 11/30/2025 119.85 83810 LEASE
8183 QUADIENT LEASIN 00000 61454 310682 INV 11/30/2025 133.95 83810 INK FOR POSTAGE MACHINE
8183 QUADIENT LEASIN 00000 61456 INV 11/30/2025 214.68 83810 CO LEASE
7919 ROBINSON, BRIDG 00000 61457 34056 INV 11/30/2025 92.09 83811 RMS/RHS ROUNDING DONUTS
7051 SCOTT WASTE SER 00000 61459 INV 11/30/2025 241.04 83812 STAD DUMPSTER
7051 SCOTT WASTE SER 00000 61460 INV 11/30/2025 576.77 83812 TECH
7051 SCOTT WASTE SER 00000 61461 INV 11/30/2025 25.00 83812 CoO
7051 SCOTT WASTE SER 00000 61462 INV 11/30/2025 786.50 83812 RHS
7051 SCOTT WASTE SER 00000 61463 INV 11/30/2025 786.50 83812 SES
8824 SPECIAL INSPECT 00000 61526 INV 11/30/2025 1,539.20 83813 RHS CULINARY INSPECTION
7382 STAHL, MELISSA 00000 61488 INV 11/30/2025 89.44 83814 REIMB MILEAGE IN DISTRICT
6045 SUPERIOR ONE SO 00000 61489 33737 INV 11/30/2025 829.75 83815 MAINT/CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES
8822 THE STEPPING ST 00000 61464 INV 11/30/2025 12,584.60 83816 SPEECH NOV
8822 THE STEPPING ST 00000 61465 INV 11/30/2025 210.00 83816 PRESCHOOL SPEECH
7304 VEI COMMUNICATI 00000 61466 INV 11/30/2025 231.00 83817 DEC COM SYS
259 WALDEN GROUP, T 00000 61467 33752 INV 11/30/2025 179.00 83818 TRUCK REPAIR
1539 WALMART COMMUNI 00000 61512 310635 INV 11/30/2025 95.90 83819 Clothes for students
1539 WALMART COMMUNI 00000 61513 310679 INV 11/30/2025 43.16 83819 SUPPLIES FOR CLASSROOM ACT
1539 WALMART COMMUNI 00000 61514 310677 INV 11/30/2025 56.90 83819 IJEANS,SWEATPANTS,SHIRTS, H
1539 WALMART COMMUNI 00000 61516 257315 1INV 11/30/2025 53.94 83819 SUPPLIES FOR STUDENTS AS N
1539 WALMART COMMUNI 00000 61517 257315 1INV 11/30/2025 44 .23 83819 SUPPLIES FOR STUDENTS AS N
1539 WALMART COMMUNI 00000 61518 257315 INV  11/30/2025 436.68 83819 SUPPLIES FOR STUDENTS AS N
1539 WALMART COMMUNI 00000 61519 257316 CRM 10/26/2025 -1.20 83819 CREDIT TAX
1539 WALMART COMMUNI 00000 61520 257316 INV 10/26/2025 239.20 83819 SUPPLIES
8714 what chefs want 00000 61472 33985 INV 12/02/2025 3,915.50 83820 FFVP FOR SES
580 FLENER, NORMA S 00000 61527 INV 11/29/2025 766.70 83821 NOVEMBER VISION
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https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5P4H3Tv8tPIBSDgb8F1qYThXCjJnurueplGTVhHjt9hDG2ucyqb5u9Rms9Q0%2BMiI
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SydosuXxnC3G1KBivvuIPnViwPsKEiIhisW8yK%2BAmLoZnVVCXwAIjkynxutTxVII
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N9V7lWHA7hjAOSPFATvX03bwQ4lJ4ywumn3AcvJ3NUkYR%2FRYd2WFCFiAk78LKx%2Bx
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BfBInTCzJ9aeIioNcVG1g6eSLCB6ubsRk1LPycZ%2FXFRbymkLOeEveOdcnK32Wc2I
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZPEMF5ABLC%2B48q3blSoNOtE3hrqgUmHXy9ZeB5%2FA2I7Ux44EZzMLnFikU%2FHCAhA0
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BL3MsuVinv7hxj4NcCxu1%2FUDr%2Bu%2FYq%2FOxZ4ozRHRLe8r7QtiSVe0tKqiB0f4gSbu
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9VNfoT5RwI6kz1ny%2Fkou3kDqXbqyaUKNRlvJyrqG0VQn7QFElB3A69KKlvEW8WS4
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bszt%2FtN3tryLI48TorYocUkpB3le6UZPkmewCmuPuOBnWnGFZrBmjU%2BQB6ZfOnTI
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oShCXCthQr0LbuqEZwcblUZ6kocEDYF40QWiaga7%2F7Lc8DEeW2F%2BraIJGqkOku8v
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f822%2Bg1517DVFIf45bVZDBTp9lTZSzmBR6on3Vpoqb5S2LUEktsrJGidJKj9%2FsAc
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l9%2FI46ca0OhzX20EGVwa%2FMEnbWot4IzFPsu7VDaXZLGO7tjOLRpWkvvgdRVad8wA
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zoQ9MVLmfvtRJNkn9KmvmClIbSuPspQSBGpzCH%2F7TsbTyoszz9TgXn%2BLwaUAQGZm
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1AMPu6X%2FWMg%2FOJaj532roi9dbwy6%2FPmttejM3bzlL22ltYLw4woe6Ge%2FB4dm8W0s
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zP03997PCTq2N3nTqd%2B2Sh7ULp8sUfdGMiZhYDFrYGs0CAO20wAkbTnT7VUeONwZ
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OXJAJscw0niScu33NiAdblWCnsMvBOP0SnHL2Wfr4cgR1od1MA4gYLSTltMgezH3
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nrHkfDxhHS%2BL1Gb1Ab43H%2FYE7%2FidJpVJ2cDPw3EWw95vOsDpD6M8JpPh5eOggZJJ
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nTGaXfBBBVU9a1tSSWEe%2FnE8IVK2d3I2RaVDusDD8q5tdHieFLfTEgxBxeKRhduE
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7OnbCPFFWsW0WB0%2FcJDEVnCNXWKO1gd%2FAvTUZ7Q8BMCVLmqsScckjECM6Lxt3IKc
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Tzgakg2djI4WsRgikEuGNQCRYPYdcHSRSmtY8sToFr7U%2BnP%2F%2F9zxZh50yiYBVYYC
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oWlMnVpJZJkj3jSy61aEo8THzsC0Fb6dyRcxhii%2B4qEmyjXRGGZMTTiiUaKEvaVh
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XQlWVhAGbfTy43cPvkWRCmvmWe0wUF3%2BRVu63k3KU%2B75tVz3xJSLNlXjW6xtX9fN
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dw1VsS%2BUb3EyGLhe0QKamlYZh%2BfaJhmNb%2FzzX6%2BnvJ%2F0klmQnUndksUnyz5QbSqJ
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a0r9IHgJG6HVkQOLcgtgwJef7%2FebcYiQUCD4PXm48R6JdLkFo3nff0pOe12UlZSD
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zhE%2B%2FtAhIU6CzTxbPCm2YKvykC4d9VrpdppKs7JgPJfzfmdqYyjybNxb9QNxCRTr
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yMZXy5FyNS%2FKtZppFZDRa8PkZOPLrEBZ3B%2B%2BXY7lMQ6auhHSZzdOF3c5dFmx34nR
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cemd2iwtaWf2X9KZnEQd6hrYIx9S6nwM0SJgr4EMQ1JVrgn61X%2FdTaejUFmxKIL4
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=St98TDZyg6TqDtYxFWNkeh4OOkCR7bb0RWrUMHRPKyDk%2F77YjmjoGbL5MuORpZ8k
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3quGeC11NpkmBqOsJCfrkGDb%2B9ceBVsxbF2J0R9jLr3FtpLndmDcEFCnEoFXFoX%2B
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VHuCSz5hRQcB%2B7gpgBargIehhC%2FMYsEIVqu7CxF4L4Wly44VhBXzvwFTAaFsGzKf
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PGSNUe7k00c5nn%2BOf8%2F8UcuJoOcSegpSk%2BbowR9gtWhtS6jIlvzzLgminC4iY5BL
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PEpFhvVO2muDNRs%2B%2FNwgEf0UmZk%2BkLhHYqXjeMNePyA%2BHVyjCIdKKVtCfalpG0Pm
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dhNzH6YACu3CQiZ4DU5e6X5TzliURmYpc8nIMfRBBcSgbsqHBK%2F9XdrZERwxYfd%2F
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Fj5LSxQzqM8LqiGr1AVIKcFvdG%2FvOhUd82%2FHaYaCpHEO%2F4%2FLZS80YuYKIqjNlUGZ
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EMajHfzdksMjjQtWAKCGQ%2Fid2vMZICMAB5%2FglmDDDSncEH057%2FW4JXX74GM7M5HS
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XgPzOiCxLaTCuj64oTzE5WcwS%2BDxsx6yaXr%2FVa48Ft9q6kGLs1t1WvgdqBTQ6EUE
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1EZn3x%2BFoRJGxg%2BXhiMTvmzR3wUYzTYzwFv49x5Xl7SF%2B9hHj8oZp1meKBi3grX2
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pXsXhpSRIPVOH7NrgUBmsKfI%2Bu0URDuGHSo%2FDTaCpvUBBU58ddeZvZ2%2Bk9gZdWDg
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GthDzN5lwH7CsWmyGWcad0yqka%2FqGlPQha2K44SNUPZVLqsUby2tA%2FTgC9cPetFs
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vQwjqaglkJQ7iilfwgQp%2FjY4rLb%2F9NDjxoXLbjvCvnSQt6CiME7gXKRXAZFr4ZNt
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gdkdV1BWRiOktuAc0pP5Gtl%2BXtPxuejAGB5bmArIsQ%2F1x1KxE1FlSCN%2FgWwkQ2ol
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=afOC25dPj1lhHEEBN3%2BfdPaSdUWTBzmfRqUifhSsV4wmEQ8eY%2FpMIVgGdCqB8uw%2B
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U1%2FDHDIwhnggd2BaUScWdlqLeKZLOKWJqL7XuCwpdNui%2Fw6HSS5k7ikco7Whb6Xa
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KAM%2FZe2hjalY0fmvcKKtgfiInpXNfa4097kVGln76OTXFcCbL7B%2FqbXMOBNMgWrJ
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0IAPk2Tc94LZRmUeF%2BhNvBHkdq4Cp4FbfDmDSt6rREzyYvxbVOgVL3JrmLyA2w9h
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N77UNZANBp9WoV4%2F83%2FZpaRLBKvhffCvy0x2RQtoPVT%2Fgc9jNY%2FXBD5q9alJWfq2
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=md5QCNmJrpF0zL6eYGFCISSEXMF%2FjyyWenJa45k4xQh7Xht1LSlFS4py7CI8DwtG
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IryWU1WWtQzjPrk6TdiXktuXNhIh%2BJEePKkZli7Cg98gK01by2XEjZGqQstRPa7a
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zTlw4JmDQ7SRziSDJBWSZ5yUt8dMgFy7zT%2BmSK%2FaXEqqWDaNHXqy0preMoDWHmD1
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZYzc6BG0Nv2svgdqgmnDVPOTE%2FVDrQ13Cp8ri%2BOu1LASETa0QjTB1vQ3vJ3poJ2J

RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM

PREPAID INVOICE LIST

WARRANT : 121625 12/11/2025

VENDOR VENDOR NAME DOCUMENT TYPE DUE DATE AMOUNT VOUCHER CHECK COMMENT
1539 WALMART COMMUNI 00000 61530 INV 12/05/2025 318.72 83822 RMS CONCESSION STAND SUPPL
1539 WALMART COMMUNI 00000 61531 INV 12/05/2025 82.40 83822 CONCESSIONS
1539 WALMART COMMUNI 00000 61532 INV 12/05/2025 163.99 83822 RHS VOLLEYBALL BANQUET
1539 WALMART COMMUNI 00000 61533 34043 INV 12/05/2025 35.18 83822 PRESCHOOL SUPPLIES
1539 WALMART COMMUNI 00000 61534 INV 12/05/2025 57.62 83822 RMS CHEERLEADING
1539 WALMART COMMUNI 00000 61535 INV 12/05/2025 247.55 83822 RMS CONCESSIONS
1539 WALMART COMMUNI 00000 61536 INV 12/05/2025 67.70 83822 RMS BETA
1539 WALMART COMMUNI 00000 61537 33858 INV 12/05/2025 26.22 83822 SUPPLIES FOR COMMUNITY ACT
1539 WALMART COMMUNI 00000 61538 INV 12/05/2025 49.69 83822 SES FALL FESTIVAL
8073 AMAZON CAPITAL 00000 61539 33961 INV 12/08/2025 474.18 83823 6 CHAIRS SUPERINTENDENT
8073 AMAZON CAPITAL 00000 61540 33997 INV 12/08/2025 149.98 83823 OFFICE CHAIR
8073 AMAZON CAPITAL 00000 61541 33626 INV 12/08/2025 159.90 83823 TECHNOLOGY SUPPLIES FY 25/
8073 AMAZON CAPITAL 00000 61542 257389 INV 12/08/2025 131.38 83823 SUPPLIES FOR CLASSROOM
8073 AMAZON CAPITAL 00000 61543 33935 INV 12/08/2025 190.59 83823 PRESCHOOL SUPPLIES
8073 AMAZON CAPITAL 00000 61544 INV 12/08/2025 55.98 83823 AMERICAN FLAGS
8073 AMAZON CAPITAL 00000 61545 INV 12/08/2025 33.58 83823 PRIZE WHEEL
8073 AMAZON CAPITAL 00000 61546 33879 INV 12/08/2025 151.99 83823 CULINARY CLASSROOM
8073 AMAZON CAPITAL 00000 61547 257396 INV 12/08/2025 26.76 83823 SUPPLIES FOR FRONT OFFICE
8073 AMAZON CAPITAL 00000 61548 33908 INV 12/08/2025 333.98 83823 COMMUNITY OUTREACH
8073 AMAZON CAPITAL 00000 61549 33938 INV 12/08/2025 10.85 83823 BOOK FIESTA 6-12 GR
8073 AMAZON CAPITAL 00000 61550 257368 INV 12/08/2025 5.49 83823 CLASSROOM SUPPLIES
8073 AMAZON CAPITAL 00000 61551 33911 INV 12/08/2025 3,913.01 83823 LITERACY GAMES
8073 AMAZON CAPITAL 00000 61552 33966 INV 12/08/2025 6,416.01 83823 RMS/RHS BOOK FIESTA FOR LI
8073 AMAZON CAPITAL 00000 61553 INV 12/08/2025 130.59 83823 WRESTLING MAT CLEANING KIT
8662 CPG 00000 61601 33685 INV 12/08/2025 164.88 83824 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FY
221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 61556 33683 INV 11/29/2025 22.53 83825 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 61557 33683 INV 11/29/2025 39.10 83825 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 61558 33683 INV 11/29/2025 20.69 83825 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 61560 33683 INV 11/29/2025 62.98 83825 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 61561 33683 INV 11/29/2025 204.86 83825 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 61565 33683 INV 11/29/2025 30.36 83825 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 61566 33683 INV 11/29/2025 41.38 83825 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 61567 33683 CRM 11/29/2025 -1,019.00 83825 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 61570 33683 INV 11/29/2025 53.98 83825 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 61571 33683 INV 11/29/2025 39.57 83825 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 61572 33683 INV 11/29/2025 61.99 83825 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 61573 33683 INV 11/29/2025 26.98 83825 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 61574 33683 INV 11/29/2025 28.78 83825 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 61576 33683 INV 11/29/2025 53.94 83825 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 61579 33683 INV 11/29/2025 343.32 83825 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 61580 33683 INV 11/29/2025 156.00 83825 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 61581 33683 INV 11/29/2025 57.56 83825 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 61582 33683 INV 11/29/2025 35.07 83825 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 61583 33683 INV 11/29/2025 53.97 83825 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 61584 33683 INV 11/29/2025 52.64 83825 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 61554 33683 INV 11/29/2025 19.78 83826 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 61555 33683 INV 11/29/2025 11.68 83826 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 61562 33683 INV 11/29/2025 9.89 83826 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 61563 33683 INV 11/29/2025 8.99 83826 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
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https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WvfHnTXxFyitz%2BRZJfKFJFfK2NFv%2Fae82kkhh5ckcYtFLvlFaKQnIeRhUYT9G8EW
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VykLj2casSDx6R9IqqPZGqKazUVnPdwPYrDwBb3lK0IaUkRnnNAiU8aLW6b9Rz8B
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MRQehJa0s2SsNf2rnceVVk%2BHn2%2F7V%2F%2Bvm67Ymu9DCZahQLSdClO58h4O58Bd7w8u
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jBtuv9jk0%2BEEWIU5OIMA%2Bfz3K0Gh0bUVA1yr6h7emRsu8bLE%2F1kkd6HXPXEyjMEL
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GQYaA40YWvYXvkzuDbx2d2MFHixNAaai2kW4Mc7WHfqbrvv%2ByF2Z7iLbQTgAueZ%2B
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=njmphi1p41B7vR19gx5vTIbEHVD5Pe%2Fy9ocCE7fz9HgrLIWHQeAPOWwe9I1JLWs%2B
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bLXmaOJjIhKx88GPTMXwmWsZIE3RalUk3b9kgbeVZUux2zpv1AhuRNQ4cTPw1m4z
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fv%2BsdZVP6m26wqclG9PEFpLNUWwADgb1rBedlYu%2B7eKT8jpmoq4O5sEBcZsA5oxM
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LgDFq593kkqh4Tz125z3faM%2BrNb64pOyj2sGfzSgPMeCW4rSPRHST1SFr43FD2eB
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bjQpvQPQbawsOZTY9IVYAJXOIAFf0FKFWb1g4HOVepF%2FLRyjl4koSrU2ulvhQZc4
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uORXt5LdKtBS3eZG%2BBTziVmzflKpiJxGR%2B6Z637rhoxedL868v0HLKXfNz0XDwn4
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KccZU10S7QNNrGPsgMG0GMwTfilFwJvKBfhovCL4C7t3051LjhNY5xoazSgXAc7I
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BFsiV4agY96jG4oT9PLuztJgBLAOommGz2Dwrl0fdE%2FbcJL0n2PINJaSkv%2F924uW
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FRDxMABM3SnzDFYMdh%2BkS73PeXRU0NSIDUup8FEUXAKyzbFvla3v10gN%2BYnj0lUN
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B5%2FZK%2FxMuoR1SzdCrLft8%2BP5lIcgKWz6%2BROnTYW57tUdHaiRwwJWVD1MXNAIrFbG
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0tMPsY2pbxjb3pWUw2UiNWtow1dACj5zORdSwBI9mdeR21XJ6jeIzWDPrsEsOYtQ
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kOzKx3YYocy3weFM5M2mWFB3DRgEAaTvvLBOVyr%2FLhLR6JrpvDGfGhfvnxaB9yfx
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fJlg4oOZRNAVvGTsACm%2FUQd5tCYGb8QZ1SyuN4n%2B6pC8kUK6b8CT6WivUvOtfUVm
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u4ntyZ7iZjt4MZ4fNPkyahuw10VtYU%2BuYxHRKqsJfgObd8VohF8EysO%2FBrEOi0ao
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s%2BzSTmZPvNc7BP0LjQFqKc%2BFPi4haW%2FKFip39aVoAsHE6eliNyIAVB4K4pc9L68%2B
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bfrc2HIBzNt%2FTjq0pZLdgb1Z76%2BDLCWoWUcTby823U0zue%2FxajvviXmmd8acDi8s
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cB1u5k0jVwPq8%2Fs6nBKjmq4JzSPmITa1x%2B0osD5RnLY58Ne0ihIyqCKbKXL2Eru4
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WJCSjwJkxUnEow2FOUBQe8PRpSnkTbw9kY25kUqoIP1mwowJbrmroizrBJJn5pH5
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BHtJHrtZdcY1MsnRAL3yEsyFkXRw6BlRa5qEr8wmd0ySPyP7uZeslCme2gXn4ejv
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JEMEZEixzpvMWmiSgLjSCzt0LmdI7e0R%2Fd75OequnYLuNQiHIe6xNe15Yr2t2spX
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zPuNpaCwf1j1WoIXqLPlXdLUocgGI9RzNwKraNlODfdDn93mIWjqx81cFFtvg7C3
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Umvrek%2BFNb%2BaRuc6ZzZHfp%2B485B1ptVON6DwHg2kQ0FoykpHmNwbfrl6FtsDSa7%2F
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FcD18CRyOinRrHWHwDbOhXi30QnUd1FXWnGYjX9hb7G1tEEDXHl%2BgP%2Bg4w3D50Gi
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O0GSTD0K2TebWjd2%2BAQCEHgCbHYPPejct8dLiWXHk%2BJht7ZyMrWp8ZD6nyTnfA4t
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hI2s020MMPd2p%2F1gzrLYIfz4jy4nDfEmnqhbHg1lhni6ZLmOceeDPvQYLAIE2a2%2F
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RZDVaV6IT1EmcjdoYmbYEakkBf4TUBgw5wnWClmX9JApIo%2F%2FV%2Bq0YieUWi%2Brx50s
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZI%2BR6YrTULm9bLw7a%2F4nzLrUWMwT5kku2wuYRTpw6flK00gCi%2FHu%2BfgHqfigaguA
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FT6Bx%2Fkji2Rj3t11s%2F3JJGxcA9RC5XeLvMYmRbptxWBuO8h%2BVE%2BsGkMaYlFkEQfK
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0C1JVFRQhzYDyIbAZTfymUJ7cWQsm11TonAmgfK2P15rgh7r3o0E0QGiWC97CYJf
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5q2PBrsHcK7s0Fe9zlQ2Hcws9cGHZpst5alPKF8jFbYCGWVS0%2FjoIhCZyXX7iAW8
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GudAGRoedAQUdme7j%2BLEGKyp38hA4JFIVe2BPJO0OF9umQi1NveUlwPk0VcXWKFE
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K%2B8xyfVFR2CxQodPrPXMmfOzZJhEmI8REW9X03Ss7EZ5YQFyF7GE1KZXGf%2B8zcsn
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rwbQfl6VBSI8NnXhMVW1p0TkhfqCxqH1OnXUYTMX1paKap8%2B23pXzVjTMGfMgcQc
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cmw1betjH5K5Hiqa9Ir%2BO3UbQW8jf5DokdtimhXZugo7T0qpeiwI3jCvtYjf0aqv
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fOazO9LPDzc7%2FauxtBhyxbxNyEd3CRU94S14IS9zvwwAyNGM7i%2FdIONtEcFMvWP8
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xf4naE6lzCDrnAxaX0b6btwxI45LaA66%2Fs3cT2ISWBAvMc0WRqoWBTqV315C8iOw
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BEHvoLkQzr77pkvDxGP4iSGOBEBAiHyd15cRBvVq1vxZB5zoPQM4dva09Kj170hf
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eCFjmGA8X9%2FTGqTMhqxPy0mg5NUDUatHWQDDZBI88Rjle%2Busu7wrXRcgqFYVtTaX
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jrnfN5Y00Gz5ws6JnFI%2BY4bAlMrWmY5q%2Bo5wnUBu%2BMx12ynzHcaSqzmmV4JwfSUI
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZMuickNZRCqbCFhuHhM%2FplQxScac2hGz4QrgJM%2FmBfq8j4xUL7XDXHCnDNjmqqW%2F
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j%2FzcgRO1Lm3SJuFC%2Bg7RKOaUqaZicL3996TnThH7iN6uPPUH5%2BbkHLj88KXfnvaO
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gh9QWlxbcDSKolpoMx5VSxS4AebJ6m4686au066sb6xPXuoDvquVdv11GTOL7sjL
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BTXgZ5GsQxx%2Br7cHbfsin8bP%2FeFh8blu%2Bu%2FYV95TfBLEfUcyWGcZm0mIQXvuqkhl
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=np3VEoKl69LWuMr9ykzWwyEz%2FZGG7LOqBz1GPGAnuAjJsCEu6u5GfEpgIf5%2Fi%2FXv

RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL SYSTEM

PREPAID INVOICE LIST

WARRANT : 121625 12/11/2025

VENDOR VENDOR NAME DOCUMENT TYPE DUE DATE AMOUNT VOUCHER CHECK COMMENT
221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 61564 33683 INV 11/29/2025 14.92 83826 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 61568 33683 INV 11/29/2025 15.29 83826 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 61569 33683 INV 11/29/2025 20.57 83826 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 61575 33683 INV 11/29/2025 7.19 83826 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 61577 33683 INV 11/29/2025 7.18 83826 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
221 FARMERS HARDWAR 00000 61578 33683 INV 11/29/2025 18.33 83826 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FY
8842 GAYLORD OPRYLAN 00000 61628 310699 INV 12/10/2025 3,127.50 83827 RHS FIELD TRIP TO ICE
6030 GERALD PRINTING 00000 61617 34061 INV 11/30/2025 159.85 83828 MAINTENANCE APPAREL
779 HILL MANUFACTUR 00000 61614 34026 INV 12/08/2025 610.50 83829 TORPEDO, PURINE
8767 JALEN PUBLISHIN 00000 61618 310697 1INV 11/30/2025 65.00 83830 CHRISTMAS MUSIC
597 KEES, CAROL 00000 61602 INV 12/08/2025 6.97 83831 CHRISTMAS ANGEL DAY
597 KEES, CAROL 00000 61603 INV 12/08/2025 1,569.31 83831 CHRISTMAS ANGEL DAY
597 KEES, CAROL 00000 61604 INV 12/08/2025 205.74 83831 CHRISTMAS ANGEL DAY
597 KEES, CAROL 00000 61605 INV 12/08/2025 81.86 83831 CHRISTMAS ANGEL DAY
597 KEES, CAROL 00000 61606 INV 12/08/2025 144.96 83831 CHRISTMAS ANGEL DAY
597 KEES, CAROL 00000 61607 INV 12/08/2025 68.26 83831 CHRISTMAS ANGEL DAY
597 KEES, CAROL 00000 61608 INV 12/08/2025 68.87 83831 CHRISTMAS ANGEL DAY
597 KEES, CAROL 00000 61609 INV 12/08/2025 149.80 83831 CHRISTMAS ANGEL DAY
597 KEES, CAROL 00000 61610 INV 12/08/2025 147.09 83831 CHRISTMAS ANGEL DAY
597 KEES, CAROL 00000 61611 INV 12/08/2025 155.89 83831 CHRISTMAS ANGEL DAY
597 KEES, CAROL 00000 61612 INV 12/08/2025 170.18 83831 CHRISTMAS ANGEL DAY
597 KEES, CAROL 00000 61613 INV 12/08/2025 71.90 83831 CHRISTMAS ANGEL DAY
8590 KYLE ESTES 00000 61615 34106 INV 12/08/2025 501.24 83832 REIMB HOTEL, MILEAGE & MEA
8590 KYLE ESTES 00000 61616 34106 INV 12/08/2025 240.56 83832 REIMB HOTEL, MILEAGE & MEA
8656 LAMINATOR.COM 00000 61585 257408 INV 11/29/2025 387.89 83833 LAMINATOR FILM
8595 LANGUAGE LINE S 00000 61620 INV 11/30/2025 45.15 83834 NOVEMBER
8804 LIGHTHOUSE TRAI 00000 61621 34060 INV 11/30/2025 135.00 83835 CONTAINER RENTAL
8747 LIMINEX, INC 00001 61596 34052 INV 12/08/2025 3,984.50 83836 ONLINE SPARK BUNDLE & ASSE
1298 LOGAN CO EXTENS 00000 61586 310689 INV 11/29/2025 170.00 83837 LUNCH FOR VOLUNTEERS FOR R
8065 MUSIC & ARTS 00000 61588 310686 INV 11/29/2025 540.00 83838 INSTRUMENT REPAIRS AND SUP
8065 MUSIC & ARTS 00000 61597 310633 INV 12/08/2025 300.00 83838 Instrument Repairs and Sup
8065 MUSIC & ARTS 00000 61598 310686 INV 12/08/2025 670.25 83838 INSTRUMENT REPAIRS AND SUP
8685 OWEN TRANSPORT, 00000 61622 INV 11/30/2025 60.00 83839 BUS WASH #31
8378 PAXTON MEDIA GR 00000 61623 INV 11/30/2025 34.66 83840 PUBLIC NOTICE MEETING 11/1
8101 POWER SCHOOL GR 00000 61629 INV 11/30/2025 1,110.30 83841 SMART FIND 09/25-09/26
8204 PRICELESS 00000 61590 310672 INV 11/29/2025 366.38 83842 SHARE SHED SUPPLIES
6351 PRO CHEM, INC. 00000 61624 34024 INV 11/30/2025 1,969.10 83843 GLOVES, AIRDUSTER, MEAN GR
8175 QUADIENT FINANC 00000 61625 257410 1INV 11/30/2025 42.38 83844 POSTAGE FOR METER
8483 SOUTHERN ELECTR 00000 61626 34025 INV 11/30/2025 325.00 83845 LIFT STATION REPAIR
246 STEVENSON ELEME 00000 61591 257400 INV 11/29/2025 1,968.00 83846 REIMB FIELD TRIP CHRISTIAN
8234 T-MOBILE 00000 61627 INV 11/30/2025 26.50 83847 WIFI
8798 TRUGREEN LP 00000 61592 33809 INV 11/29/2025 127.00 83848 ATHLETIC FIELD MAINTENANCE
8798 TRUGREEN LP 00000 61593 33809 INV 11/29/2025 398.00 83848 ATHLETIC FIELD MAINTENANCE
8798 TRUGREEN LP 00000 61594 33809 INV 11/29/2025 405.00 83848 ATHLETIC FIELD MAINTENANCE
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https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CG8m01yzgTG559oqoR%2Bu60ztSsqlElL4nFesAvtV70CLua%2BpjENqSOxiNvam8sCf
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZulWYc0%2F0lUGDozbEjKX4wMksG0gV0wEY4kGKI0YDJyHLX%2FAZaOh541ITrI90i2G
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https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y1VF%2BRvXTmVm%2BYT0KxlSkEi3NHSkN4GqdaoqdIlPe%2BaJq7vG%2FqRUbQWpikFK80%2Bh
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https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nhIe7zrd%2BEyEDGZ5Hu4mnmeJAkBmEQNA3EhfGO76CTibhYWN%2BO%2FfXWY%2BJzQLe%2B%2FF
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HG5uWLGVPX9ldN8aKCST0rytt4WJ1iYqV74FLSTuvcW9F8FN23Vc6X9Mvkk13mDp
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https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3pwncSsTFgy53CszIcjAaZun4a7S0IIcEIsSHbOI4gkwgWrkCMRRXQD0olMNL%2BGP
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ErGdLYZGb480MtykazyPwLMp4oKBFtWC5YJHNKSSnIzJ6UgXTAPJHFxmAdpMYQqQ
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mmg4COhQDN9oWRb7tJ1qD8mwoNrlzB4QhXgSJZKmp%2FzMtr1MoFxnVj6XN68SIfuB
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https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zebaXFLeCbiPhBOlqbSRbRJmA6OtXw9%2FVVWV0stB8gF4AnR9Zj8jG6rT3bpGKPfA
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https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bl4bbw3wXAbNAXPyeAmpqVuzIcy01WcoEvxDJn3x9kEIV60Ip7e8aqtQGSou9MYH
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tYn2fvFnQrWepttPbt2wfpI1ZrZoF0Ilm4V0PfQ6bw5FO2xN%2B2fRf%2B4C2yX9jz5r
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2k1ztOOAHDMgMGyfWWRfLg8WU6GZHeL6l3RsR69%2Bu7XCGAFwXYgNI2SOKBLL7eab
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aagbcEABWwdkRUDo9L6ubO4cmu4B9CicnFzta8AGPvQkh2vnKcxRpwoTcZ9rtinT
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0Ojl6%2FneDsMMg9EiPFs5eu1xjnPUYg%2FiqIRZjVk0wjagJ5U8sPU%2F1UzLI3BEAVZH
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E6CVg8ceGqqnOlS2l9uGTCrzEx9G90PZGGtccjRJSC2e4xx3Iea0fF8BF%2Bn475Nn
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nrGejfNB1%2BqZg57TfA3LHKUGBzI5DDD4jBve9B5dMPbtpJCD8G1uaX%2Fzy9YuXoID
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N22JC2MvVVyOSkw%2F4NLdQc9ffjNbOsFJk9vJApOLg8%2BY0PPckvym7TtF5qlBu%2BT8
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I%2BcfkkyDDucY2eU6PfUvmbqMJ%2BsSvJhchL7ohFFIZXndvVkJS0pfbSe53saF4jBT
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ftgMVoGh%2Bn30lqayDz41wNJXzr7dyaqealg4o0pWhpSKiH90jJdkQifSs8nECF4t
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dPlcAkti9w2whoRJNp7O51KMW621pRLUYmTCHLkBojljBTwEsrhAImcrQgAJBH0Q
https://russellvilleisskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9523prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/apvdrmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SwGEggTlSz%2BV1vleB4JL0IGxnUyIn%2FOP3sZ%2BSfxsRjju8HJJuJyjGzNAUfUCZEOn
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RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS

STEVENSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

PROFIT (LOSS) REPORT

% of % of % of
Revenue Aug-25 Use Sep-25 Use Oct-25 Use
Student Lunch - 0% - 0% 0% -
Student Breakfast - 0% - 0% 0% -
Ala Carte / Adult Meals 672.24 2% 1,332.62 2% 84199 2% 1,338.70 4,185.55
Commodities - 0% - 0% - 0% - -
Federal Reimbursement 3,778.06 36,269.57  97% 60,115.18 97% 52,431.17 98%  41,346.77 193,940.75
Other 558.90 461.70 1% 430.57 1% 309.21 1% 306.14 2,066.52
Total Revenue 4,336.96 37,403.51 61,878.37 53,582.37 42,991.61 200,192.82

Expenditures

Cost of Food Consumed 4,645.37 12,708.27 21,115.77 32,102.04 26,426.11 96,997.56
Supplies etc 1,455.75 1,003.25 1,448.56 1,693.37 1,544.22 7,145.15
Wages 2,401.97 12,309.87 12,084.91 11,962.85 10,447.36 49,206.96
Benefits 653.46 3,338.07 3,274.47 3,244 .97 2,824.80 13,335.77
Equipment 300.00 - - - - 300.00
Maint./Travel/Utilities 516.00 1,627.58 - 431.75 - 2,575.33
Total Expenditures 9,972.55 30,987.04 37,923.71 49,434.98 41,242.49 169,560.77

School Profit (loss) (5,635.59) 6,416.47 23,954.66 4,147.39 1,749.12 30,632.05

Cental Office Overhead 2,767.10 5,557.55 5,491.16 5,455.70 5,286.81 24,558.32

Food Service Profit (loss) (8,402.69) 858.92 18,463.50 (1,308.31) (3,537.69) 6,073.73

Meals Per Labor Hour: 0 0 0
Participation-Lunch

Avg Daily Attendance 515 513 507 507

Avg Daily Participation 378 399 404 80% 398 #REF!
Avg. Daily Participation-Bfas 245 281 266 52% 272 79%

Inventory $8,457.92 $11,156.86 $13,009.74 $12,902.79 $12,037.05




RUSSELLVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS

RUSSELLVILLE MIDDLE/HIGH SCHOOL
PROFIT (LOSS) REPORT
% of % of % of

Revenue Aug-25 Use SEPT 25 Use Oct-25 Use
Student Lunch - 0% - 0% - 0% -
Student Breakfast - 0% - 0% - 0% -
Ala Carte / Adult Meals 1,978.35 5% 2,689.75 5% 1,991.96 4% 1,563.85 8,223.91
Commodities - 0% - 0% - 0% - -
Federal Reimbursement 3,778.05 35,313.03 94%  54,774.78  95% 45,129.54 95% 35,824.80 174,820.20
Other 558.90 461.70 1% 430.57 1% 309.20 1% 306.14 2,066.51
Total Revenue 4,336.95 37,753.08 57,895.10 47,430.70 37,694.79 185,110.62

Expenditures

Consumed Food 144.04 10,867.45 26,792.27 26,959.77 18,966.74 83,730.27
Supplies etc 2,011.07 824.90 2,966.38 4,118.64 1,705.05 11,626.04
Wages 630.14 13,220.13 12,908.72 12,712.94 12,516.96 51,988.89
Benefits 134.57 3,516.02 3,433.86 3,418.29 3,371.27 13,874.01
Equipment 300.00 - - - - 300.00
Maint./Travel/Utilities 436.00 1,604.58 400.25 431.75 - 2,872.58
Total Expenditures 3,655.82 30,033.08 46,501.48 47,641.39 36,560.02 $ 164,391.79

School Profit (loss) 681.13 7,720.00 11,393.62 (210.69) 1,134.77 $20,718.83

Cental Office Overhead 2,767.10 5,5657.54 5,491.15 5,455.69 5,286.80 $ 24,558.28

Food Service Profit (loss) (2,085.97) 2,162.46 5,902.47 (5,666.38) (4,152.03) -$3,839.45

Meals Per Labor Hour: 0 0.0
Participation-Lunch

Avg Daily Attendance 0 474 472 471 470

Avg Daily Participation 0 373 79% 383 356 363 #DIV/0!
Avg. Daily Participation-Bfast 0 249 53% 276 279 287 #DIV/O!

Inventory $ 9,970.63 $15,161.31 $20,252.83 $18,886.13 $16,349.24 $80,620.14
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